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Tabl e Al Page 1

Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
Al. How interested would you say you are with events or
issues on the international scene?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

® © ® ® )

)

Veighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
VERY | NTERESTED 215 65 79 70 70 71 47 125 90 81 42 42 49 69 75 54 16
43.0% 37.4% 41.8% 51.7% 38.9% 43.7% 54.3%  50.8%  35.4%  47.2%  58.3%  35.2%  35.7%  45.9%  39.7%  44.7%  41.8%
| aBc AE A LM ALM
SOVEWHAT | NTERESTED 223 77 94 51 85 73 35 93 131 74 19 56 74 70 80 55 19
44.7% 44.4% 49.6% 38.1% 47.4% 44.3% 41.4%  37.9%  51.2%  42.9%  26.7%  47.4%  54.4%  46.1%  42.3%  45.1%  49.5%
Kh D aH K K AJK
HARDLY | NTERESTED 34 17 10 7 15 10 3 15 19 8 7 12 7 8 18 6 1
6.8% 9.5% 5.2% 5.5% 85% 6.0% 3.1% 6.1% 7. 4% 4.6% 9.9%  10.0% 5.1% 5. 4% 9.7% 5.2% 2.7%
g g i Q
DON' T FOLLOW THE NEWS 24 13 7 4 9 8 1 11 13 9 2 9 4 14 4 2
4.8% 7.6% 3.5% 3.2% 5.3% 4.9% 1.2% 4. 4% 5.3% 5.3% 2.3% 7. 4% 3.5% 2.5% 7.2% 3.5% 6.1%
G d g 9 N
DON' T KNOW 4 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 -
0.8% 1.0% 1.5% 1.1% 0.8% 0.7% 2.8% 1.3% 1. 0% 1.5%
| NTERESTED (TOP BOX) 438 142 173 121 154 144 82 217 221 155 61 98 122 139 156 109 35
87.7% 81.8% 91.3% 89.8% 86.2% 88.0% 95.7%  88.7%  86.6%  90.1%  85.0%  82.6%  90.1%  92.1%  82.0%  89.8%  91.2%
o B B AEF | | a0 [ o
NOT | NTERESTED (BOTTOM 58 30 16 12 25 18 4 26 32 17 9 21 12 12 32 11 3
BOX) 11.6% 17.2%  8.7%  8.7% 13.8% 10.9%  4.3%  10.5%  12.7% 9.9%  12.2%  17.4% 8. 6% 7.9%  16.9% 8. 7% 8.8%
G cD G G iM aNP

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Tabl e Al Page 2

Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
Al. How interested would you say you are with events or
issues on the international scene?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

® A

Wi ghted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
VERY | NTERESTED 215 144 61 215 - - 42 61 70 41 35 44 136
43. 0% 41. 9% 46. 6% 100. 0% 25.7% 41. 4% 52.9% 74.9% 47.1% 51.3% 40. 0%
G A G ACh AGHI m

SOVEWHAT | NTERESTED 223 153 57 - 223 - 85 69 56 13 32 30 162
44.7% 44.8% 43. 6% 100. 0% 51. 7% 46.7% 42.5% 23. 6% 42.8% 35.5% 47. 4%
J A J J J L
HARDLY | NTERESTED 34 27 5 - - 34 17 13 3 - 3 7 23
6.8% 7.9% 4.1% 58. 4% 10. 5% 9. 0% 2.4% 4.2% 8.8% 6.8%

| A | |
DON' T FOLLOW THE NEWS 24 15 8 - - 24 18 4 1 1 4 2 18
4.8% 4.3% 5. 8% 41. 6% 11. 0% 2.9% 0.7% 1.5% 5.9% 2.1% 5.3%

1j A AHIJ
DON' T KNOW 4 4 . - . - 2 - 2 - . 2 2
0.8% 1.1% 1. 1% 1.5% 2.3% 0.5%
| NTERESTED (TOP BOX) 438 297 118 215 223 - 128 130 127 54 67 74 298
87.7% 86. 7% 90. 1% 100. 0% 100. 0% 77. 4% 88. 1% 95. 5% 98. 5% 89. 9% 86. 8% 87. 4%
G A A G AGH AGH

NOT | NTERESTED ( BOTTOM 58 42 13 - - 58 36 18 4 1 7 9 41
BOX) 11.6% 12.2% 9.9% 100. 0% 21.5% 11. 9% 3.1% 1.5% 10. 1% 10. 9% 12.1%

13 A AHIJ 13

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

A4. |s Canada grow ng stronger,
the same in ternms of Canada's ability to make a difference

in world?

growi ng weaker or staying

Tabl e A4 Page 3

Nov.

2, 2004

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
A LOT VEAKER 50 12 18 20 19 18 5 31 19 22 10 7 12 18 17 11 4
10. 0% 7.0% 9.4% 14.7% 10.6% 11.0% 5.9% 12. 7% 7. 4% 12. 5% 13. 4% 6. 1% 8. 6% 11. 9% 8. 9% 9. 2% 10. 6%
B i |
SOVEWHAT WEAKER 93 27 39 27 21 38 24 55 37 39 17 17 20 27 46 16 4
18.5% 15.3% 20.5% 20.1% 11.8% 23.0% 28.2% 22.6% 14. 6% 22.5% 23.4% 14. 5% 14. 8% 18. 1% 24.1% 13. 0% 10. 1%
E E akE I I'm PQ
STAYI NG THE SAME 221 86 84 50 86 63 45 94 128 65 29 61 66 68 78 56 20
44.3% 49.6% 44.4% 37.1% 48.2% 38.8% 52.0% 38.3% 50. 0% 37.6% 40. 9% 51. 8% 48. 8% 44. 8% 41. 3% 45. 9% 52. 0%
D f F H J j
SOVEWHAT STRONGER 92 33 36 21 31 31 8 48 44 36 10 17 25 29 33 22 8
18.3% 19.0% 19.1% 15.9% 17.5% 19.1% 9.3% 19. 7% 17. 1% 21. 2% 14. 0% 14. 7% 18. 6% 18. 9% 17. 5% 18. 0% 21. 6%
G g G
A LOT STONGER 25 10 8 8 10 10 3 10 15 8 2 6 9 5 9 10 1
5.0% 5.5% 4. 0% 5.9% 5.5% 6. 0% 3.6% 4. 1% 6. 0% 4. 8% 2.6% 5. 0% 6. 8% 3.3% 5.0% 8. 1% 2.8%
n
DON' T KNOW 18 6 5 7 12 4 1 6 13 3 3 9 3 5 5 7 1
3.6% 3.5% 2.5% 5.5% 6. 5% 2.3% 0. 9% 2.3% 4. 9% 1.5% 4.3% 7.9% 2.3% 3. 1% 2.7% 5. 9% 2.9%
iG fG Jm
REFUSE 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
0.2% 0.7% 0.4% 1. 4% 0.5%
STRONGER (TOP BOX) 117 43 44 29 41 41 11 58 59 45 12 23 35 33 43 32 9
23.4% 24.5% 23.2% 21.8% 23.0% 25.1% 13.0% 23.7% 23. 0% 25.9% 16. 6% 19. 7% 25.5% 22.1% 22.5% 26. 0% 24. 4%
G G G k
WEAKER ( BOTTOM BOX) 143 39 57 a7 40 56 29 86 56 60 26 24 32 45 63 27 8
28.5% 22.4% 29.9% 34.8% 22.4% 33.9% 34.1% 35. 3% 22. 0% 35. 0% 36. 8% 20. 6% 23. 4% 30. 0% 33. 0% 22.2% 20. 7%
li B E E al LM Lm P

Conpari son G oups:
| ndependent T- Test

ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ

for Means,

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages

Cross-tab Tabl es

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
A4. |s Canada grow ng stronger, grow ng weaker or staying
the same in ternms of Canada's ability to make a difference
in world?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
A LOT VEAKER 50 34 14 21 22 5 15 14 12 10 7 7 36
10. 0% 9. 9% 10. 4% 10. 0% 10. 0% 9. 1% 9. 0% 9. 2% 8. 7% 18. 1% 9.3% 8. 4% 10. 6%
i
SOVEWHAT WEAKER 93 72 19 48 37 7 22 22 35 13 7 15 71
18. 5% 21. 0% 14. 2% 22.3% 16. 6% 12. 8% 13. 4% 14. 6% 26.7% 24.3% 9. 7% 17. 3% 20. 7%
K c f aGH g K
STAYI NG THE SAME 221 151 62 90 106 25 82 66 53 21 28 36 157
44.3% 44. 1% 47. 0% 41. 9% 47. 6% 43. 2% 49. 5% 44. 9% 39. 8% 37.6% 37. 7% 42. 8% 46. 1%
i
SOVEWHAT STRONGER 92 61 24 39 44 9 29 33 21 8 19 16 57
18. 3% 17. 9% 18. 4% 18. 0% 19. 8% 15. 2% 17. 7% 22.3% 16. 0% 15. 2% 25.1% 19. 4% 16. 6%
A LOT STONGER 25 13 8 15 4 5 6 10 6 3 7 7 11
5.0% 3.8% 6. 0% 6. 9% 1.6% 8. 7% 3. 9% 6. 9% 4.5% 4. 7% 10. 0% 8. 1% 3.2%
E E e m
DON' T KNOW 18 10 5 2 10 6 11 3 5 - 6 2 10
3. 6% 3. 0% 4. 1% 0.9% 4. 4% 11. 0% 6. 4% 2.0% 3.5% 8. 3% 2.8% 2.8%
D D aD h
REFUSE 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
0.2% 0.3% 0.7% 1.2%
STRONGER ( TOP BOX) 117 74 32 53 48 14 36 43 27 11 26 23 68
23. 4% 21. 6% 24. 4% 24. 9% 21. 4% 23. 9% 21. 6% 29. 3% 20. 5% 19. 9% 35. 0% 27.5% 19. 8%
i AM
WEAKER ( BOTTOM BOX) 143 106 32 69 59 13 37 35 47 23 14 22 107
28.5% 30. 9% 24.6% 32.3% 26. 6% 21. 9% 22.5% 23. 9% 35. 4% 42. 4% 19. 0% 25. 7% 31.3%
k GH AGH K

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
A5. Do you think it would be better for the future of the
country if we take an active part in world affairs or if we
stay out of world affairs?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGY - STAY QUT 40 13 19 9 19 15 4 20 20 15 5 9 11 7 14 14 6
8. 1% 7.6% 9. 8% 6.4% 10.7% 9. 1% 4.3% 8.2% 7. 9% 8. 9% 6. 9% 7.6% 8.2% 4.5% 7.3% 11. 7% 14. 7%
n G N n
SOVEWHAT - STAY OUT 58 22 22 14 30 17 5 23 35 19 4 16 19 12 23 13 10
11.6% 12.7% 11.4% 10.6% 16.5% 10.4% 6. 1% 9. 4% 13. 7% 10. 8% 6. 2% 13. 8% 13. 7% 8. 1% 12. 1% 10. 8% 25.6%
kg G k k aNop
SOVEWHAT - ACTI VE PART 170 59 58 52 54 58 25 87 83 64 21 45 38 46 72 42 10
34.0% 33.9% 30.4% 38.2% 30.2% 35.4% 29.6% 35.5% 32.5% 37.2% 30. 0% 37. 7% 28. 1% 30. 6% 38. 0% 34.3% 26.2%
m
STRONGLY - ACTI VE PART 207 72 83 51 66 69 a7 109 98 72 37 37 60 78 70 a7 12
41.4% 41.8% 44.0% 37.8% 36.9% 42.0% 54.5% 44. 4% 38. 5% 41. 7% 52. 2% 31.3% 44.5% 51.7% 37.1% 38.6% 30. 6%
L AEf | aL L ACPQ
DON' T KNOW 25 7 8 9 10 5 5 6 19 3 3 11 7 8 10 5 1
5.0% 4. 1% 4. 4% 7.0% 5.6% 3.2% 5.5% 2. 4% 7.4% 1.5% 4. 7% 9. 7% 5.5% 5.1% 5.5% 4. 5% 2. 9%
Jh H J j
STAY QUT (TOTAL) 98 35 40 23 49 32 9 43 55 34 9 25 30 19 37 27 15
19.7% 20.3% 21.2% 17.0% 27.3% 19.5% 10.4% 17. 6% 21.6% 19. 7% 13. 1% 21. 4% 21. 9% 12. 6% 19. 4% 22.5% 40. 2%
NG af G G n N ANOp
ACTI VE PART (TOTAL) 377 131 141 103 120 127 72 196 181 135 59 82 99 124 143 88 22
75.4% 75.7% 74.4% 76.0% 67.1% 77.3% 84.2% 80. 0% 71. 0% 78.8% 82.2% 69. 0% 72.6% 82.2% 75.2% 73. 0% 56. 8%
e E AE 1 | L apQ Q q

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
A5. Do you think it would be better for the future of the
country if we take an active part in world affairs or if we
stay out of world affairs?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGY - STAY QUT 40 22 14 13 16 12 22 12 3 3 7 5 28
8. 1% 6.3% 10. 8% 6. 0% 7.1% 20. 0% 13. 5% 8. 5% 2.2% 4. 9% 10. 1% 6. 3% 8. 1%
| ADE ald I
SOVEWHAT - STAY OUT 58 45 11 16 33 9 26 22 9 2 8 6 44
11. 6% 13. 1% 8. 6% 7.2% 15. 0% 15. 5% 15. 4% 14. 8% 6.8% 2.9% 10. 3% 7.3% 13. 0%
iJd D 1J 1J |
SOVEWHAT - ACTI VE PART 170 117 46 67 82 21 56 48 51 15 20 31 119
34. 0% 34. 1% 35. 0% 31.3% 36. 5% 36. 4% 33.6% 32.8% 38.5% 27.5% 27.6% 36. 1% 34. 8%
STRONGLY - ACTI VE PART 207 142 54 110 83 13 50 58 63 36 34 40 133
41. 4% 41. 4% 40. 7% 51. 4% 37.3% 23. 0% 30. 4% 39. 7% 47. 3% 64. 7% 46. 6% 46. 9% 38. 9%
led AEF F g G AGHI
DON' T KNOW 25 17 6 9 9 3 12 6 7 - 4 3 18
5.0% 5. 1% 4. 8% 4. 1% 4. 1% 5.1% 7.1% 4.3% 5.1% 5.4% 3.3% 5.3%
STAY QUT (TOTAL) 98 66 26 28 49 21 48 34 12 4 15 12 72
19. 7% 19. 4% 19. 4% 13.2% 22.1% 35. 5% 29. 0% 23.3% 9. 0% 7.8% 20. 4% 13. 6% 21. 0%
1JD D ADe AlJ 1J |
ACTI VE PART (TOTAL) 377 258 100 178 165 34 106 107 114 51 55 71 251
75. 4% 75.5% 75. 7% 82. 7% 73.8% 59. 4% 64. 0% 72. 4% 85. 9% 92. 2% 74. 2% 83. 1% 73. 7%
GF AEF f AGH AGH aM

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
K1. Do you happen to recall the nanme of the Canadian Prine
M ni ster who received the Nobel Peace Prize?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Fenal e Fenal e Vst

® @ ™ ®» ((» O

) (K)
Wi ghted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
UNVEI GHTED * N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
LESTER PEARSON 134 24 47 64 32 46 37 91 44 49 42 20 23 41 55 29 10
26.9% 13.9% 24.6% 47.1% 18.0% 28.4% 43.0%  37.0%  17.2%  28.5%  58.1% 17.1%  16.8%  27.2%  29.0%  23.7%  25.2%
LM EB B ABC E AEF A LM AILM
SOVETHI NG THAT SOUNDS 8 3 1 4 2 5 - 6 2 6 - 1 1 4 4 - -
LI KE LESTER PEARSON 1.6% 1.8% 0.5% 2.8% 1.0% 3.1% 2.6% 0. 6% 3. 7% 0. 8% 0. 4% 2.5% 2.2%
i Y
OTHER 42 16 19 8 17 10 8 29 14 25 4 6 8 15 20 6 2
8.5% 9.3% 9.8% 57% 9.4% 6.0% 9.4% 11.7% 5.5%  14.3% 5.6% 5. 3% 5.6% 9.9%  10.3% 5.2% 4.7%
| AKLM p
DON' T KNOW 315 130 124 60 128 102 41 120 196 92 26 91 105 92 111 86 27
63.1% 74.9% 65.1% 44.4% 71.6% 62.4% 47.6%  48.8%  76.8%  53.5%  36.3%  76.8%  77.1%  60.5%  58.6%  71.1%  70.1%
JKHGD AcD D AG G AH K AJK AIK an0
LESTER PEARSON ( TOTAL) 142 27 48 67 34 52 37 97 45 55 42 21 23 45 59 29 10
28.4% 15.7% 25.1% 49.9% 19.0% 31.5% 43.0%  39.5%  17.8%  32.2%  58.1%  17.8%  17.3%  29.6%  31.1%  23.7%  25.2%
LM EB B ABC E AEF A LM AILM

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004




OTHER CROSS- TABS
K1. Do you happen to recall
M ni ster who received the Nobel

Tabl e KL Page 8

Nov. 2, 2004
the name of the Canadian Prine
Peace Prize?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

(B) (9 (D)

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235
LESTER PEARSON 134 99 30 82
26.9% 28. 9% 22.7% 38. 0%

kHeF AEF

SOVETHI NG THAT SOUNDS 8 6 2 4
LI KE LESTER PEARSON 1.6% 1.8% 1.2% 1.8%
OTHER 42 30 9 14
8. 5% 8. 8% 6. 7% 6. 7%

DON' T KNOW 315 207 91 115
63. 1% 60. 5% 69. 3% 53.5%

ID b

LESTER PEARSON ( TOTAL) 142 105 31 85
28. 4% 30. 7% 24. 0% 39.8%

KHF AEF

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

® A

223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341

100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%

229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353

47 4 - 22 59 54 13 31 90

20. 9% 6. 8% 14. 9% 44. 4% 97.1% 17. 9% 36.8% 26.3%

F AH AHI akKm k

4 - - 3 3 2 - 2 6

1.8% 2.1% 2.5% 2. 9% 2. 0% 1.8%

23 5 16 16 11 - 10 5 27

10. 4% 8.2% 9. 4% 11. 1% 8. 0% 13. 4% 6. 2% 8. 0%

149 49 150 106 60 - 51 47 218

66. 8% 85. 0% 90. 6% 72.0% 45. 2% 68. 7% 55. 0% 63. 9%
D ADE AHI Al |

51 4 - 25 62 55 13 33 96

22. 7% 6. 8% 16. 9% 46. 9% 100. 0% 17. 9% 38.8% 28. 1%

F AH AHI akKm K

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Cross-tab Tabl es




DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
K2. Do you happen to recall

spoke at the federal

Li beral

the name of the rock star that
| eader shi p convention and

called for Paul

Weighted ' N
UNVEI GHTED ' N

BONO

SOVETHI NG THAT SOUNDS
LI KE BONO OR ANY MENTI ON
oF W2

OTHER

DON' T KNOW

BONO ( TOTAL)

Conpari son G oups:
I ndependent T-Test for Means,

500
100. 0%

523

154
30. 7%
LI ED

13
2. 7%

21
4.2%

312
62. 4%
JHGe

167
33. 4%
LI ED

Martin to assist third world countries?

I ncome

Tabl e K2 Page 9

Nov.

2, 2004

Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
70 68 15 40 57 41 101 52 79 23 19 33 41 67 36 10
40.5% 36.0% 11.3% 22.5% 34.6% 47.7% 41. 4% 20. 4% 45. 9% 31. 6% 16. 3% 24. 1% 26.8% 35. 6% 29. 7% 25. 4%
AD D E AEF Al AKLM L n
3 9 1 3 6 - 5 9 4 1 2 7 4 3 6 1
1.8% 4. 7% 1.0% 1. 4% 3. 8% 1. 9% 3. 4% 2.3% 0. 9% 1. 4% 5.2% 2.6% 1. 4% 4. 8% 2. 7%
D ki
5 10 7 10 6 9 13 5 3 5 8 5 7 7 2
2.6% 5.0% 5.3% 5.8% 2.5% 6. 9% 3.5% 4. 9% 3. 0% 3.6% 4. 1% 5 7% 3.3% 3. 9% 5.5% 5.3%
95 103 111 126 97 39 130 182 84 46 93 88 102 112 73 25
55.1% 54.3% 82.4% 70.3% 59.0% 45.3% 53.2% 71. 2% 48. 7% 63. 8% 78. 1% 65. 0% 67.3% 59. 0% 60. 0% 66. 6%
ABC aFG G AH J AJKM J
73 77 17 43 63 41 106 61 83 23 21 40 44 70 42 11
42.3% 40.7% 12.3% 23.9% 38.4% 47.7% 43. 3% 23. 9% 48. 3% 32.5% 17. 7% 29.3% 29. 4% 37. 0% 34.5% 28. 1%
ab ab E AE Al AKLM L L

ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ

| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

Cross-tab Tabl es

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
K2. Do you happen to recall the name of the rock star that
spoke at the federal Liberal |eadership convention and
called for Paul Martin to assist third world countries?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
BONO 154 109 41 87 62 5 - 29 72 53 15 26 112
30. 7% 31. 8% 31. 4% 40. 4% 27.7% 8. 6% 19. 5% 54. 6% 95. 2% 20. 5% 30. 7% 32. 9%
KHF AEF F AH AHI K
SOVETHI NG THAT SOUNDS 13 8 6 4 8 1 - 7 4 3 1 1 11
LI KE BONO OR ANY MENTI ON 2. 7% 2.2% 4. 4% 2.1% 3. 5% 1. 7% 4. 6% 3.0% 4. 8% 1. 4% 1. 0% 3. 4%
OF W2
OTHER 21 15 7 7 13 2 6 8 7 - 1 1 19
4. 2% 4. 2% 5.1% 3. 1% 5.8% 2. 9% 3. 9% 5.3% 5.3% 1.3% 1.8% 5.5%
k KL
DON' T KNOW 312 211 78 117 141 50 159 104 49 - 57 57 198
62. 4% 61. 7% 59. 1% 54.5% 63. 0% 86. 7% 96. 1% 70. 6% 37.1% 76. 8% 66. 5% 58. 2%
ID d ADE AHI al AM
BONO ( TOTAL) 167 116 a7 91 70 6 - 35 76 55 16 27 124
33. 4% 34. 0% 35. 8% 42.5% 31. 2% 10. 4% 24. 1% 57. 6% 100. 0% 21. 9% 31. 7% 36. 3%
KHF AEF F AH AHI K

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
Bl. Agree or Disagree - The US is behaving like a rogue
nation - rushing into conflicts without attenpting to first
find solutions by working with its friends and allies.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 52 10 20 22 17 18 9 35 17 23 11 8 9 13 26 8 5
10. 4% 5.6% 10.7% 16.2% 9.4% 11.2% 10.5% 14. 3% 6. 6% 13. 7% 16. 1% 6. 9% 6.3% 8. 5% 13. 6% 6. 9% 12. 4%
iB b aB | I'M M p
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 41 12 15 15 12 14 7 21 21 11 9 15 6 12 17 9 4
8. 3% 7.1% 7.7% 10.8% 6. 9% 8. 4% 8. 3% 8. 4% 8. 1% 6.5% 13.2% 12. 3% 4. 5% 7.8% 8. 7% 7.7% 9. 8%
m m M
NEI THER AGREE NOR 5 1 1 3 2 1 - - 5 - - 3 2 2 2 - 1
DI SAGREE 1.0% 0.6% 0.6% 1.9% 0. 9% 0.7% 1.9% 2.2% 1.6% 1. 0% 1.1% 2.9%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 125 43 48 33 a7 35 24 62 63 52 9 34 29 40 55 21 9
25.0% 24.6% 25.6% 24.2% 26.1% 21.5% 28.2% 25.2% 24. 7% 30. 0% 13.2% 28.3% 21. 7% 26. 4% 28. 8% 17. 6% 23. 0%
pK Km K p P
STRONGLY AGREE 268 104 104 60 97 95 45 122 146 83 39 56 90 85 85 78 20
53.6% 59.8% 55.1% 44.4% 54.1% 58.2% 53.1% 49. 6% 57. 4% 48. 3% 54. 1% 47. 4% 65. 9% 56. 2% 44. 9% 64. 5% 51. 9%
a D D h AJL o AO
DON' T KNOW 9 4 1 3 5 - - 6 3 3 2 3 - - 5 4 -
1.8% 2.3% 0.5% 2.5% 2.6% 2.4% 1.3% 1. 5% 3. 4% 2.8% 2.8% 3.3%
c
AGREE (TOP BOX) 393 146 153 93 143 131 70 183 209 135 48 90 119 125 140 99 28
78.6% 84.4% 80.6% 68.6% 80.2% 79.7% 81.2% 74. 9% 82. 1% 78.3% 67.3% 75. 8% 87.6% 82.6% 73.8% 82.2% 74. 9%
kD D D h k AJKL (o) o
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 93 22 35 36 29 32 16 56 38 35 21 23 15 25 42 18 8
18.6% 12.6% 18.3% 27.0% 16.3% 19.6% 18.8% 22.7% 14. 7% 20. 2% 29.3% 19. 2% 10. 9% 16. 4% 22.3% 14. 5% 22.2%
M ABc | M aM m P

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
Bl. Agree or Disagree - The US is behaving like a rogue
nation - rushing into conflicts without attenpting to first
find solutions by working with its friends and allies.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 52 38 8 21 21 9 12 18 18 3 9 3 39
10. 4% 11. 1% 6.2% 9. 9% 9.2% 15. 7% 7.5% 12. 5% 13.2% 6. 3% 12. 7% 3.8% 11. 5%
L c L L
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 41 29 8 20 15 6 13 15 9 4 [3 6 29
8. 3% 8. 5% 6. 2% 9.5% 6. 7% 10. 6% 7.9% 10. 5% 6.9% 7.0% 8. 1% 7.6% 8. 5%
NEI THER AGREE NOR 5 5 - - 4 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 2
DI SAGREE 1.0% 1. 4% 1.7% 1.8% 1.3% 1. 0% 0.8% 1.5% 2. 4% 0.5%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 125 88 28 57 54 14 44 28 31 21 19 26 80
25. 0% 25. 8% 21.5% 26. 7% 24. 0% 23.8% 26. 9% 19. 1% 23. 6% 38. 1% 25.3% 30. 2% 23.6%
aHi
STRONGLY AGREE 268 177 83 111 129 25 88 81 73 27 36 a7 185
53. 6% 51. 6% 63. 1% 51. 9% 57.6% 43. 4% 53. 0% 55. 1% 54. 7% 48. 7% 48. 8% 54. 7% 54. 4%
aB f
DON' T KNOW 9 5 4 4 2 3 6 3 1 - 3 1 5
1.8% 1.5% 3. 1% 2.1% 0. 9% 4. 7% 3. 4% 1.8% 0.7% 3.6% 1.3% 1.6%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 393 265 111 169 182 39 132 109 104 48 55 72 266
78. 6% 77. 4% 84. 6% 78. 6% 81. 6% 67.2% 79. 9% 74. 2% 78. 4% 86. 8% 74. 1% 84. 9% 77. 9%
f b F aH k
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 93 67 16 42 35 15 25 34 27 7 15 10 68
18. 6% 19. 7% 12. 4% 19.3% 15. 8% 26.3% 15. 4% 23. 0% 20. 1% 13.2% 20. 8% 11. 4% 20. 0%
lc C gj L

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B3. Agree or Disagree - Canada should be nore |ike

Switzerland and focus on being a great

place to live rather

than working on international issues.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 115 32 50 34 29 38 39 67 49 48 19 21 27 34 54 21 7
23.1% 18.2% 26.1% 25.4% 16.0% 23.1% 46.0% 27.2% 19. 1% 27. 7% 26. 7% 17. 9% 19. 8% 22.5% 28.2% 17. 1% 18. 6%
E b AEF | L P
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 143 59 52 31 45 46 23 65 78 44 20 32 46 63 45 26 9
28.6% 34.2% 27.4% 22.6% 25.4% 28.0% 27.0% 26.6% 30. 5% 25.7% 28.2% 26. 9% 33.8% 41. 8% 23.6% 21.3% 23.8%
p D AOPQ
NEI THER AGREE NOR 24 5 8 12 8 4 6 10 13 5 5 8 5 5 12 5 2
DI SAGREE 4. 7% 2.7% 4. 0% 8. 6% 4.5% 2.7% 6. 5% 4. 2% 5.3% 3. 1% 6. 9% 6. 7% 4. 0% 3.2% 6.5% 4. 1% 4.5%
Bc
SOVEWHAT AGREE 99 37 32 30 41 38 7 50 49 36 14 26 23 27 36 28 8
19.8% 21.1% 17.0% 22.4% 23.2% 23.3% 8. 4% 20.3% 19. 4% 21. 0% 19. 3% 22. 0% 17. 2% 17. 8% 19. 0% 23.5% 20. 1%
G G G
STRONGLY AGREE 107 41 44 22 50 34 10 48 59 38 11 26 33 20 38 38 11
21.5% 23.8% 23.3% 16.3% 27.7% 20.5% 12.1% 19. 8% 23. 1% 21. 9% 15. 1% 21.7% 24.5% 13. 4% 20. 0% 31. 7% 28.3%
NG d G g ANO n
DON' T KNOW 9 - 3 5 6 3 - 4 6 1 2 5 1 2 3 3 2
1.9% 1.6% 4. 0% 3.2% 1.7% 1.5% 2.3% 0. 6% 2.4% 4. 0% 0.8% 1.2% 1.6% 2.3% 4.5%
i
REFUSE 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - -
0. 4% 0. 5% 0.7% 0. 6% 0.4% 0. 4% 1. 4% 0.9% 1.1%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 207 78 77 52 91 72 17 98 108 74 25 52 57 a7 74 67 18
41.3% 44.9% 40.4% 38.6% 50.9% 43.8% 20.4% 40. 1% 42.5% 42. 9% 34. 4% 43. 7% 41. 7% 31.3% 39. 0% 55. 2% 48. 5%
NG AG G ANO n
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 258 91 102 65 74 84 63 132 126 92 39 53 73 97 98 a7 16
51.7% 52.4% 53.5% 48.1% 41.4% 51.1% 73.1% 53. 8% 49. 6% 53. 4% 54. 9% 44. 7% 53. 6% 64. 3% 51. 8% 38. 4% 42. 4%
PE e AEF ACPQ P

Conpari son G oups:
| ndependent T- Test

ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ

for Means,

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages

Cross-tab Tabl es
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B3. Agree or Disagree - Canada should be nore |ike
Switzerland and focus on being a great place to live rather
than working on international issues.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 115 78 28 69 41 6 21 32 39 23 18 19 78
23.1% 22.8% 21.2% 31. 9% 18.2% 10. 9% 13. 0% 22. 0% 29. 6% 40. 8% 24. 9% 22. 0% 23. 0%
GF AEF G G AGH
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 143 111 30 64 69 9 36 39 49 18 17 34 91
28.6% 32.3% 23.1% 29. 9% 30. 7% 15. 5% 21. 9% 26.6% 37.2% 33. 0% 23.4% 40. 2% 26.8%
gF (o} F F ach AKM
NEI THER AGREE NOR 24 17 4 13 6 5 8 7 6 3 6 2 16
DI SAGREE 4. 7% 5.0% 3. 0% 5.8% 2.9% 8.2% 4. 6% 5. 0% 4. 7% 4. 8% 8. 7% 2.1% 4. 6%
|
SOVEWHAT AGREE 99 66 32 34 52 13 33 35 22 9 11 16 72
19. 8% 19. 1% 24.2% 15. 8% 23. 4% 22.5% 20. 0% 24.1% 16. 4% 16. 3% 15. 4% 19. 0% 21. 0%
D
STRONGLY AGREE 107 62 35 29 52 25 62 30 13 2 19 10 78
21.5% 18. 2% 26.3% 13. 6% 23. 1% 42. 9% 37.8% 20. 6% 9. 8% 3.2% 26.3% 12. 0% 22.8%
LIJD b D ADE AHIJ 1J j L L
DON' T KNOW 9 7 3 5 4 - 5 3 2 - 1 3 5
1.9% 1.9% 2.1% 2.5% 1.8% 2.8% 1.9% 1.5% 1.3% 3.5% 1.6%
REFUSE 2 2 - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1
0. 4% 0. 6% 0. 5% 0.7% 1. 9% 1.2% 0.3%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 207 128 66 63 104 38 95 66 35 11 31 26 149
41. 3% 37. 4% 50. 6% 29. 3% 46. 5% 65. 4% 57. 8% 44. 6% 26. 2% 19. 5% 41. 7% 31. 0% 43. 8%
11JD aB D ADE AHIJ 1J L
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 258 189 58 133 109 15 58 71 89 41 36 53 170
51. 7% 55. 1% 44.3% 61. 8% 48. 9% 26. 4% 34. 9% 48. 5% 66. 8% 73.8% 48. 4% 62. 2% 49. 7%
GF AEF F G AGH AGH akM

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

B4. Agree or Disagree - The best way we can make a
difference in the world is to focus on our ability to
influence the United States.

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 116 39 44 32 46 38 19 56 59 39 17 27 32 28 57 22 9
23.1% 22.6% 23.3% 23.9% 25.8% 22.9% 21.7% 23. 0% 23.3% 22. 7% 24.2% 23. 1% 23.6% 18. 4% 30. 2% 18. 2% 22.6%
aNP
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 145 52 57 35 46 44 30 62 83 40 20 38 46 59 54 23 9
29.0% 29.9% 30.1% 26.0% 25.7% 26.8% 34.9% 25.1% 32. 7% 23.3% 27. 7% 31. 7% 33. 7% 39.1% 28.6% 18. 7% 23.2%
P h J ACPQ P
NEI THER AGREE NOR 9 2 4 4 4 3 1 2 7 2 - 3 4 3 2 4 -
DI SAGREE 1.9% 1.0% 2.0% 2.9% 2.0% 1.6% 1.0% 1. 0% 2.8% 1. 4% 2.2% 3.3% 2.1% 1.0% 3. 6%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 125 50 41 33 46 39 22 65 60 49 15 31 30 40 39 36 10
25.0% 28.8% 21.4% 24.7% 25.8% 24.0% 25.4% 26. 4% 23.7% 28. 7% 21.3% 26. 0% 21.8% 26. 4% 20. 6% 29. 4% 27.2%
o
STRONGLY AGREE 90 26 40 23 32 35 13 54 36 39 15 15 21 18 31 30 10
17.9% 15.3% 21.1% 17.1% 17.8% 21.1% 15.7% 22. 0% 14. 0% 22. 9% 20. 4% 12. 4% 15. 5% 11. 8% 16. 4% 25. 1% 27. 1%
N | L No n
DON' T KNOW 14 4 3 7 4 5 1 5 8 1 5 4 3 2 5 6 -
2. 7% 2.3% 1.6% 4. 9% 2. 4% 3. 0% 1.2% 2.2% 3. 2% 0.5% 6. 4% 3.8% 2. 1% 1. 6% 2. 7% 5.1%
J c j j
REFUSE 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - -
0. 4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0. 6% 0.3% 0. 4% 0. 5% 0. 9% 0. 6% 0.5%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 215 76 81 56 78 74 35 118 96 89 30 45 51 58 70 66 21
42.9% 44.1% 42.5% 41.8% 43.6% 45.1% 41.1% 48. 3% 37. 7% 51. 6% 41. 7% 38. 4% 37.3% 38.2% 37. 0% 54. 5% 54. 2%
| ALM ANO no
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 261 91 101 67 92 81 49 118 143 79 37 65 78 87 111 45 17
52.1% 52.5% 53.4% 49.8% 51.5% 49.7% 56.7% 48. 1% 56. 0% 46. 0% 51. 9% 54. 9% 57.2% 57. 5% 58. 8% 36. 8% 45. 8%
P h J P P

Conpari son G oups:

I ndependent T-Test for Means,

ABCDY AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ
| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

Cross-tab Tabl es

INNOVATIVE
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B4. Agree or Disagree - The best way we can make a
difference in the world is to focus on our ability to
influence the United States.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 116 82 27 48 a7 21 52 22 32 10 16 24 76
23.1% 23.8% 20. 4% 22.5% 20. 9% 35. 4% 31.3% 14. 8% 24. 0% 19. 0% 21. 0% 28. 7% 22.2%
H adE aH h
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 145 117 22 59 69 16 a7 37 45 16 23 27 95
29. 0% 34.3% 16. 4% 27.3% 30. 9% 27. 9% 28. 4% 25.3% 33. 9% 28. 9% 31.1% 31.3% 27. 9%
(o} (o}
NEI THER AGREE NOR 9 6 4 5 4 1 2 5 2 - 2 3 5
DI SAGREE 1.9% 1.7% 2.8% 2.3% 1.6% 1.6% 1.2% 3. 4% 1. 9% 2.2% 3. 4% 1.4%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 125 80 42 52 58 14 35 39 32 19 13 20 92
25. 0% 23. 4% 32.3% 24. 0% 26. 0% 24. 7% 21.3% 26. 4% 24. 2% 34. 0% 17. 6% 23. 9% 26. 9%
b g k
STRONGLY AGREE 90 49 30 45 38 5 26 35 20 8 17 7 65
17. 9% 14. 3% 23.1% 21. 0% 17. 1% 7.8% 15. 7% 23. 9% 15. 5% 14. 5% 23. 4% 8.8% 19. 0%
LF B F F gi L L
DON' T KNOW 14 7 7 4 8 2 3 9 - 1 3 3 8
2. 7% 2. 1% 5. 0% 2.0% 3.5% 2. 7% 2.1% 6.2% 1.8% 4. 7% 3.0% 2.2%
9
REFUSE 2 2 - 2 - - - - 1 1 - 1 1
0. 4% 0.5% 0. 9% 0. 6% 1. 9% 1. 0% 0.3%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 215 129 73 97 96 19 61 74 53 27 30 28 156
42. 9% 37. 6% 55. 4% 45. 0% 43. 1% 32.5% 37. 1% 50. 3% 39. 6% 48. 5% 41. 0% 32. 7% 45. 9%
I AB f G L
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 261 199 48 107 116 37 98 59 77 26 39 51 171
52. 1% 58. 1% 36. 8% 49. 8% 51. 8% 63. 3% 59. 6% 40. 1% 57. 9% 47. 8% 52. 1% 60. 0% 50. 1%
HC aC d aH H

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Cross-tab Tabl es
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B5. Agree or Disagree - G ven how inportant trade is to
Canada' s econony, protecting our trade relationships shoul d
be our top our foreign policy priority.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 44 20 14 10 13 20 9 27 17 20 7 9 8 13 19 10 3
8.8% 11.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.0% 12.2% 10.0% 11. 1% 6. 7% 11. 6% 9. 9% 7.8% 5.8% 8.8% 9. 9% 8. 0% 6. 8%
i m
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 63 30 19 14 20 21 16 24 39 17 7 22 16 20 26 15 2
12.6% 17.3% 10.0% 10.3% 11.0% 12.8% 18.7% 9. 9% 15. 2% 10. 1% 9. 5% 18. 8% 12. 1% 13. 3% 13. 5% 12. 2% 5. 8%
cd h Jk q
NEI THER AGREE NOR 5 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 5 1 - 2 3 3 2 - -
DI SAGREE 1.1% 1.4% 1.0% 0.8% 0. 9% 0.5% 1.0% 0.3% 1.8% 0. 4% 1. 7% 2.0% 2.1% 1.1%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 178 71 69 37 64 49 34 86 92 61 24 34 57 56 72 37 12

35.6% 41.1% 36.2% 27.4% 35.9% 30.0% 39.8% 35. 0% 36.2% 35.4% 33.6% 29.1% 42. 0% 37.1% 38. 1% 30. 6% 32.6%
D D d L

STRONGLY AGREE 197 44 84 67 75 71 25 101 96 68 32 47 49 53 67 57 19
39.3% 25.5% 44.4% 49.8% 42.0% 43.2% 29.6% 41. 1% 37. 7% 39. 6% 44.2% 39. 4% 36. 4% 35.3% 35. 4% 47. 4% 49. 4%
gB B AB G G NO
DON' T KNOW 11 5 1 5 6 1 1 5 6 4 1 4 2 5 3 2 1
2.2% 3. 1% 0.5% 3. 4% 3. 1% 0.7% 1.0% 1. 9% 2. 4% 2.2% 1. 4% 3.2% 1.8% 3.4% 1. 4% 1. 7% 2. 7%
C c c f
REFUSE 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1
0. 4% 0.5% 0.7% 0. 6% 0.8% 0. 6% 1.4% 0.5% 2. 7%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 375 115 153 104 139 120 59 186 188 129 56 81 106 110 139 94 31
74.9% 66.6% 80.6% 77.2% 77.9% 73.2% 69.3% 76. 0% 73. 9% 75. 0% 77.8% 68. 5% 78. 4% 72. 4% 73.5% 78. 0% 82. 0%
b aB B |
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 107 50 33 24 32 41 25 51 56 37 14 32 24 33 44 24 5
21.4% 28.9% 17.3% 17.8% 18.1% 25.0% 28.7% 20. 9% 21. 9% 21. 8% 19. 4% 26. 6% 17. 9% 22. 1% 23. 4% 20. 2% 12. 6%
acb e q

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B5. Agree or Disagree - G ven how inportant trade is to
Canada' s econony, protecting our trade relationships shoul d
be our top our foreign policy priority.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 44 33 11 28 11 5 10 12 13 9 6 6 32
8.8% 9. 6% 8. 0% 13. 0% 5. 1% 8. 5% 5.8% 8. 5% 9. 7% 16. 8% 8. 4% 6. 8% 9.5%
e E G
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 63 45 15 32 19 10 18 13 18 13 5 12 46
12. 6% 13. 2% 11. 2% 15. 0% 8. 5% 17. 0% 11. 1% 8.7% 13. 8% 24.2% 6. 6% 14. 1% 13. 5%
ke E AGH K
NEI THER AGREE NOR 5 5 - 2 3 1 4 1 1 - - 2 4
DI SAGREE 1.1% 1.6% 0.7% 1.2% 1. 9% 2.3% 0. 5% 0. 6% 1.9% 1.1%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 178 127 43 70 86 20 54 a7 52 25 27 35 116
35. 6% 37. 0% 32. 4% 32. 8% 38. 5% 35. 3% 32. 9% 32. 0% 39. 1% 44. 8% 36. 3% 41. 4% 34. 0%
h
STRONGLY AGREE 197 121 61 77 100 20 75 67 47 8 32 28 137
39.3% 35. 5% 46. 8% 35. 8% 44. 8% 34. 1% 45. 3% 45. 8% 35. 3% 14. 1% 42. 8% 33. 4% 40. 1%
J B d iJ iJ J
DON' T KNOW 11 9 2 5 4 2 4 7 - - 4 1 5
2.2% 2.6% 1.6% 2.3% 1.9% 3.2% 2.6% 4. 6% 6. 0% 1.3% 1.6%
REFUSE 2 2 - 1 - - - - 2 - - 1 1
0. 4% 0. 6% 0.5% 1.5% 1.2% 0.3%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 375 248 104 147 186 40 129 114 99 33 58 64 252
74. 9% 72. 4% 79.2% 68. 6% 83. 3% 69. 4% 78.2% 77.8% 74. 4% 58. 9% 79. 0% 74.8% 74. 1%
Jd ADF J J J
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 107 78 25 60 30 15 28 25 31 23 11 18 78
21. 4% 22.8% 19. 2% 28. 0% 13. 6% 25.5% 16. 9% 17. 2% 23.5% 41. 1% 14. 9% 20. 9% 22. 9%
E aE e AGHI k

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B7. Agree or Disagree - Canada has played an inportant
role in critical world events over the past 75 years.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

®  (© ® )

)

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 25 13 9 4 12 10 2 10 15 7 3 6 8 3 15 7 -
5. 0% 7. 4% 4. 6% 2.6% 7.0% 6. 0% 2.2% 4. 3% 5. 8% 4. 1% 4. 8% 5.3% 6.2% 2.0% 7.7% 6.2%
N d g N n
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 58 30 17 10 18 25 9 28 30 22 6 7 22 19 20 17 2
11.6% 17.1% 9.1% 7.5% 10.1% 15.3% 10.0% 11. 5% 11. 6% 12. 8% 8. 9% 6. 3% 16. 4% 12. 6% 10. 4% 14. 2% 5.2%
| CcD | L q
NEI THER AGREE NOR 10 3 4 3 5 4 - 4 6 3 1 5 1 4 3 2 1
DI SAGREE 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 2.1% 2.8% 2.3% 1.5% 2. 4% 1.5% 1. 4% 4. 5% 0. 6% 2.7% 1.6% 1.5% 1.9%
m
SOVEWHAT AGREE 198 69 76 52 69 67 36 98 100 67 30 48 52 62 76 46 15
39.7% 40.0% 40.3% 38.4% 38.3% 40.7% 41.8% 40. 0% 39. 4% 38. 9% 42.3% 40. 8% 38. 3% 41. 0% 39. 9% 38. 0% 39. 0%
STRONGLY AGREE 191 50 79 62 68 52 39 100 91 70 30 44 46 55 72 45 19
38.2% 29.1% 41.5% 45.7% 38.1% 32.0% 46.0% 40. 9% 35.5% 40. 6% 41. 7% 37.2% 33. 7% 36.5% 37. 9% 37. 1% 49. 5%
B B aB F
DON' T KNOW 17 8 5 5 7 5 - 4 13 4 1 7 6 7 5 4 2
3.5% 4. 6% 2.5% 3. 4% 3. 7% 3.3% 1.8% 5. 1% 2.1% 0. 9% 6. 0% 4. 4% 4. 9% 2.4% 3. 1% 4. 4%
k H K
REFUSE 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -
0.1% 0. 4% 0. 4% 0.2% 0. 4% 0. 4%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 389 120 155 114 137 119 75 198 191 137 60 92 98 117 148 91 34
77.9% 69.1% 81.8% 84.0% 76.4% 72.7% 87.8% 81. 0% 74. 9% 79.5% 84. 0% 78. 0% 72. 0% 77.5% 77.8% 75. 1% 88. 5%
B B aB AEF M anoP
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 83 42 26 14 31 35 10 39 44 29 10 14 31 22 34 25 2
16.6% 24.5% 13.7% 10.1% 17.1% 21.3% 12.2% 15. 8% 17. 4% 16. 8% 13. 6% 11. 5% 22.6% 14. 6% 18. 1% 20. 4% 5.2%
D acb ] L Q Q Q

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B7. Agree or Disagree - Canada has played an inportant
role in critical world events over the past 75 years.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

® © o ® A

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 25 17 7 14 6 5 15 5 4 1 4 4 16
5. 0% 4. 9% 5.7% 6. 4% 2.9% 8. 4% 9. 1% 3.3% 3.2% 1.7% 6. 0% 5.3% 4.8%

e HIJ
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 58 36 16 19 28 7 25 15 14 3 10 8 40
11. 6% 10. 5% 12. 0% 8.6% 12. 7% 12.3% 15. 3% 10. 1% 10. 9% 6. 1% 13. 5% 9. 9% 11. 6%

J
NEI THER AGREE NOR 10 8 2 2 5 3 3 2 4 1 2 2 6
DI SAGREE 1. 9% 2.3% 1. 4% 0. 8% 2.2% 5.3% 1. 6% 1. 1% 3. 4% 1.7% 2.1% 2. 0% 1. 9%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 198 140 49 79 98 22 64 61 52 21 34 37 128
39. 7% 40. 8% 37. 0% 36.7% 43. 9% 37.1% 38. 6% 41. 7% 39.5% 38.2% 45. 4% 43.4% 37.5%
STRONGLY AGREE 191 130 53 97 78 17 49 58 55 29 21 32 138
38. 2% 38. 0% 40. 6% 44. 9% 34. 7% 28. 9% 29. 6% 39.7% 41.3% 52. 3% 28. 7% 37.3% 40. 4%
kG aEF [¢] G AG K
DON' T KNOW 17 12 4 5 8 5 9 6 2 - 3 2 12
3.5% 3. 4% 3. 4% 2.2% 3.6% 8. 0% 5. 7% 4.2% 1.3% 4.3% 2.2% 3.6%

|
REFUSE 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1
0.1% 0.2% 0. 3% 0. 5% 0.2%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 389 270 102 175 176 38 113 120 107 50 55 69 266
77.9% 78.8% 77.6% 81. 6% 78.6% 66. 0% 68. 2% 81.4% 80. 7% 90. 4% 74.1% 80.7% 78. 0%

€] F f G G AGhi

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 83 53 23 32 35 12 40 20 19 4 14 13 56
16. 6% 15. 3% 17.7% 15. 1% 15. 6% 20. 7% 24. 4% 13. 4% 14.1% 7.8% 19. 5% 15. 1% 16. 4%

J AHIJ

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B9. Agree or Disagree - In the world today, power still
comes primarily fromthe barrel of a gun.

Tabl e B9 Page 21

Nov. 2, 2004
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40- 80K 80

® © o ®

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 146 55 52 37 44

29.2% 32.0% 27.5% 27.7% 24.5%

SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 94 27 35 32 35
18.9% 15.7% 18.5% 23.7% 19.7%
b

NEI THER AGREE NOR 6 3 1 2 1
DI SAGREE 1.2% 1.8% 0. 4% 1.5% 0.8%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 111 46 44 20 33
22.2% 26.6% 23.2% 14.6% 18.6%
qD D D

STRONGLY AGREE 130 37 55 37 58
25.9% 21.6% 28.9% 27.8% 32.2%

n fG

DON' T KNOW 12 4 3 8

5
2. 4% 2.3% 1.5% 4. 0% 4. 3%
f

REFUSE 1 - - 1 -
0. 2% 0. 8%

AGREE (TOP BOX) 241 83 99 57 91

48.1% 48.2% 52.1% 42.3% 50.8%

] d ]

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 240 83 87 69 79

48.0% 47.7% 46.0% 51.4% 44.2%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004
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17.
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K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

)

86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
31 79 67 59 19 28 40 48 56 31 11
0% 32.1% 26. 4% 34.3% 26.1% 23.5% 29.1% 31.5% 29. 7% 25. 9% 27.8%
e L
19 45 49 26 19 26 23 35 34 19 7
5% 18. 4% 19. 3% 15. 0% 26. 0% 21.8% 17. 2% 22.8% 17. 9% 15. 7% 17. 8%
J
1 2 4 2 - 2 3 3 1 - 2
. 0% 0.7% 1.7% 1. 0% 1.3% 1.9% 1.9% 0.5% 5. 5%
15 50 61 37 13 26 34 35 45 26 5
8% 20. 4% 23. 9% 21. 5% 18. 3% 22. 4% 25.3% 23. 1% 23.8% 21. 6% 12. 3%
q q
18 65 64 45 20 30 34 29 48 39 14
7% 26.7% 25.2% 26. 4% 28.2% 24. 9% 25.1% 19. 2% 25.4% 31. 9% 36.5%
N N
2 4 8 3 1 6 2 2 4 6 -
1% 1.8% 3. 1% 1.9% 1.4% 5.2% 1.3% 1.5% 2.2% 4. 8%
- - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
0. 4% 0. 9% 0. 6%
33 115 125 82 33 56 68 64 93 65 19
4% 47. 1% 49. 1% 47. 8% 46. 5% 47. 3% 50. 4% 42. 3% 49. 1% 53. 5% 48. 9%
n
50 124 117 85 37 54 63 82 90 50 17
. 5% 50. 5% 45. 7% 49. 3% 52.1% 45. 3% 46. 3% 54.3% 47.6% 41. 6% 45. 6%
aEf P

Cross-tab Tabl es
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B9. Agree or Disagree - In the world today, power still
comes primarily fromthe barrel of a gun.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

s (0 ® )

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 146 103 34 61 65 18 49 33 46 18 26 19 101
29.2% 30. 0% 25. 7% 28.4% 28.9% 30. 3% 29.7% 22.5% 34.4% 32.8% 34.7% 22.1% 29.8%
H |

SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 94 69 20 36 43 15 35 30 19 11 14 17 63
18. 9% 20. 2% 15. 0% 16. 9% 19. 0% 26. 7% 21. 0% 20. 3% 14. 4% 19. 3% 19. 2% 19. 9% 18. 5%

NEI THER AGREE NOR 6 6 - 2 2 2 - 4 2 - 2 - 4
DI SAGREE 1.2% 1.7% 0. 7% 1.1% 3.2% 2.8% 1.3% 2. 4% 1.2%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 111 78 29 48 53 10 33 32 30 15 9 25 77
22.2% 22.8% 22.1% 22.3% 23. 7% 17.2% 20.2% 21.9% 22.8% 27.2% 12. 8% 28.9% 22.5%

K K K

STRONGLY AGREE 130 80 42 61 56 11 40 42 36 11 20 23 87
25. 9% 23.5% 32.3% 28. 6% 25.2% 19. 0% 24. 3% 28. 7% 27. 1% 20. 6% 27.3% 26. 4% 25.5%

b
DON' T KNOW 12 5 7 7 4 2 7 6 - - 2 2 8
2. 4% 1. 4% 5. 0% 3. 0% 1.6% 3.5% 4. 0% 3.8% 2.1% 2.6% 2.5%
b
REFUSE 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0. 7% 1.5%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 241 158 71 109 109 21 74 74 66 26 30 47 164
48. 1% 46. 3% 54. 4% 50. 9% 48. 8% 36.3% 44.5% 50. 6% 49. 9% 47. 9% 40. 1% 55. 4% 48. 0%
f f f k

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 240 172 53 97 107 33 84 63 65 29 40 36 165
48. 0% 50. 3% 40. 6% 45. 3% 47. 9% 57. 0% 50. 8% 42.8% 48. 8% 52. 1% 53. 9% 42.1% 48.3%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

B10. Agree or Disagree - Canada should focus its
international involvenent on hel ping other countries
resolves their conflicts and stop trying to do so many
ot her things.

Tabl e B10 Page 23
Nov. 2, 2004

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B) (9 (D) (B (F (9 (H ) (J) (K (L M (N (0 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 79 24 33 22 32 25 12 35 44 28 7 18 25 24 30 16 9
15.7% 13.7% 17.5% 16.1% 17.9% 15.2% 14.2% 14. 2% 17. 2% 16. 2% 9. 9% 15. 4% 18. 3% 15. 6% 15. 8% 13. 4% 23. 1%
k
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 121 52 45 25 34 42 20 58 63 40 16 29 34 45 a7 20 9
24.2% 29.8% 23.5% 18.6% 18.9% 25.6% 23.9% 23. 6% 24. 9% 23.5% 23. 0% 24.8% 25.1% 29.8% 24. 9% 16. 3% 24. 1%
P D P p
NEI THER AGREE NOR 15 3 7 5 5 5 2 7 8 2 5 3 6 7 4 5 -
DI SAGREE 3. 0% 1.8% 3. 9% 3. 4% 2.6% 3. 3% 2.5% 2. 7% 3.3% 1.0% 7.0% 2.4% 4. 1% 4. 3% 2. 1% 3.8%
i i i
SOVEWHAT AGREE 165 60 62 43 62 53 33 92 74 64 28 31 43 49 65 38 12
33.0% 34.6% 32.7% 31.9% 34.7% 32.4% 39.0% 37. 4% 28.8% 37. 1% 39. 0% 25. 9% 31. 6% 32.6% 34.5% 31.5% 32. 1%
I L |
STRONGLY AGREE 99 30 35 31 39 32 12 45 54 32 12 31 23 19 32 40 7
19.7% 17.6% 18.7% 22.8% 22.0% 19.5% 13.9% 18. 4% 21. 0% 18. 5% 17. 4% 25.9% 16. 9% 12. 8% 17. 0% 33. 4% 17. 9%
N g m ANOQ
DON' T KNOW 17 3 6 9 7 5 3 7 11 5 2 7 4 7 8 2 1
3.5% 1.7% 3. 1% 6. 4% 3. 9% 3.3% 3. 4% 2.8% 4. 1% 2.8% 2. 9% 5. 6% 2. 9% 4. 5% 4. 0% 1. 6% 2.8%
B
REFUSE 4 2 1 1 - 1 3 2 2 1 - 2 1 3 - -
0.8% 0. 9% 0. 6% 0. 9% 0.8% 3. 1% 0. 9% 0.7% 0. 9% 0. 9% 1.2% 0. 4% 1.7%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 264 90 98 74 101 85 45 137 127 96 40 61 66 69 98 79 19
52.8% 52.2% 51.4% 54.6% 56.7% 51.9% 52.9% 55. 8% 49. 8% 55. 6% 56. 3% 51. 7% 48. 4% 45. 4% 51. 5% 64. 9% 50. 0%
ANO
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 200 75 78 a7 66 67 33 93 107 68 24 48 59 69 77 36 18
40.0% 43.4% 41.0% 34.7% 36.8% 40.7% 38.1% 37.8% 42.1% 39. 7% 33. 0% 40. 2% 43.3% 45. 4% 40. 8% 29.7% 47. 2%
P P p p

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B10. Agree or Disagree - Canada should focus its
international involvenent on hel ping other countries
resolves their conflicts and stop trying to do so many
ot her things.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL  English  French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low Md-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 79 58 17 27 41 9 35 20 21 2 9 11 59
15. 7% 16. 9% 12. 6% 12. 6% 18. 3% 15.2% 21. 4% 13. 4% 16. 1% 4. 1% 12. 6% 12. 7% 17. 2%
J d hJ J J
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 121 93 23 46 50 24 36 41 31 13 12 28 81
24.2% 27.3% 17. 2% 21. 4% 22.5% 41. 2% 21. 7% 27.8% 23. 7% 23.5% 16. 4% 32.3% 23. 9%
kc (o} ADE K
NEI THER AGREE NOR 15 10 5 9 6 - 3 2 8 2 2 4 9
DI SAGREE 3. 0% 2.8% 3.5% 4. 0% 2.5% 2.1% 1.3% 5. 7% 4. 2% 2. 4% 4. 8% 2. 7%
H
SOVEWHAT AGREE 165 119 41 7 75 14 47 45 48 25 26 27 112
33. 0% 34. 8% 30. 9% 35. 7% 33. 4% 23. 7% 28. 4% 30. 9% 36. 3% 44. 4% 35.2% 31. 6% 32. 9%
f Gh
STRONGLY AGREE 99 46 43 43 44 11 39 32 19 9 20 15 64
19. 7% 13.5% 33.1% 20. 2% 19. 9% 18. 7% 23.5% 21.5% 14. 6% 16. 1% 26. 6% 17. 4% 18. 9%
B AB i
DON' T KNOW 17 12 4 12 5 1 5 6 3 4 4 1 12
3.5% 3.5% 2. 7% 5. 5% 2.2% 1. 2% 2. 9% 4. 1% 2.2% 6. 5% 6. 0% 1. 1% 3.5%
| eF
REFUSE 4 4 - 1 3 - - 2 2 1 1 - 3
0.8% 1.1% 0. 6% 1.2% 1. 1% 1.3% 1. 1% 0. 9% 1.0%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 264 165 84 120 119 25 86 77 68 33 46 42 176
52. 8% 48. 3% 64. 0% 55. 9% 53. 3% 42. 4% 51. 9% 52.3% 51. 0% 60. 6% 61. 7% 49. 0% 51. 7%
AB f
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 200 151 39 73 91 33 71 61 53 15 21 38 140
40. 0% 44.2% 29.8% 34. 0% 40. 8% 56. 4% 43. 1% 41. 2% 39. 8% 27.6% 29. 0% 45. 1% 41. 1%
Kj C c ADE J i i K K

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B20. Agree or Disagree - Canada should pronote the way we
treat our aboriginal peoples as an exanple to the rest of
the world.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 105 33 44 28 36 37 19 57 48 44 13 23 25 32 43 24 5
21.0% 19.1% 23.0% 21.0% 20.0% 22.4% 22.2% 23. 4% 18. 8% 25. 5% 18. 8% 19. 4% 18. 3% 21.3% 22. 9% 19. 9% 14. 0%
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 92 38 33 21 27 24 24 50 42 33 16 19 23 34 34 22 2
18.4% 22.2% 17.3% 15.4% 15.0% 14.7% 27.9% 20. 5% 16. 3% 19. 5% 22.3% 16. 0% 16. 7% 22.3% 18.2% 18. 0% 5.1%
Q aEF Q Q Q
NEI THER AGREE NOR 14 4 5 5 4 3 2 7 7 7 - 5 2 5 4 3 1
DI SAGREE 2. 7% 2. 4% 2.5% 3. 4% 2.5% 1.7% 1.9% 2. 7% 2. 7% 3.8% 4. 3% 1. 4% 3.3% 2.3% 2.5% 2. 7%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 118 44 44 27 41 42 18 59 58 45 14 23 35 42 39 22 15
23.5% 25.5% 23.4% 20.2% 22.7% 25.5% 21.4% 24.2% 22. 9% 26. 1% 19. 0% 19. 8% 25. 7% 27.5% 20. 8% 17. 9% 39.3%
p aoP
STRONGLY AGREE 153 50 56 a7 61 53 20 64 89 39 25 46 43 31 63 44 15
30.6% 28.9% 29.3% 35.1% 34.2% 32.6% 23.5% 26. 0% 35.1% 22.5% 35.1% 39. 0% 31.3% 20.6% 33.5% 36. 1% 39. 0%
NI g H i J i N N N
DON' T KNOW 16 2 9 5 9 3 3 6 9 4 3 2 8 7 3 6 -
3.2% 1.4% 4. 6% 3. 4% 5.2% 1.8% 3. 1% 2.6% 3. 7% 2.1% 4. 0% 1.5% 5.6% 4.5% 1.5% 5.1%
b f |
REFUSE 3 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 -
0. 6% 0.5% 1. 4% 0. 4% 1.3% 0. 6% 0.5% 0. 5% 0. 9% 1.0% 0. 4% 0.8% 0. 6%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 271 94 100 75 102 95 38 123 148 84 39 70 77 73 103 65 30
54.2% 54.4% 52.6% 55.3% 56.8% 58.1% 44.9% 50. 2% 57. 9% 48. 6% 54. 0% 58. 8% 57. 0% 48. 1% 54. 3% 54. 0% 78.3%
g G h i ANOP
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 197 71 76 49 63 61 43 108 90 7 29 42 48 66 78 46 7
39.4% 41.2% 40.3% 36.4% 35.1% 37.1% 50.0% 43. 9% 35.1% 45. 0% 41. 1% 35. 4% 35.1% 43. 6% 41. 1% 37. 9% 19. 1%
Q aEF 1 m Q Q Q

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B20. Agree or Disagree - Canada should pronote the way we
treat our aboriginal peoples as an exanple to the rest of
the world.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 105 76 26 54 39 10 30 34 27 14 9 21 75
21. 0% 22.2% 20. 1% 25.2% 17. 6% 16. 6% 18. 4% 23.2% 20. 2% 25. 1% 12. 1% 24. 6% 22.1%
K e K K
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 92 68 24 41 36 15 26 22 29 15 9 17 66
18. 4% 19. 8% 18. 3% 19. 1% 16. 2% 25.3% 15. 7% 14. 8% 21. 9% 27.6% 12. 2% 19. 6% 19. 4%
gh
NEI THER AGREE NOR 14 10 3 4 8 1 4 3 5 1 2 2 9
DI SAGREE 2.7% 2.8% 2.3% 2. 0% 3. 7% 1. 7% 2.5% 2. 4% 3.8% 1.5% 2.6% 2.8% 2.7%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 118 87 25 a7 58 13 41 32 31 14 16 18 83
23.5% 25.3% 19. 3% 21. 8% 25. 9% 22.5% 24. 7% 21. 8% 23.7% 24.5% 22.3% 21. 2% 24. 4%
STRONGLY AGREE 153 91 a7 63 69 20 54 51 38 10 35 23 95
30. 6% 26.5% 35.5% 29.2% 30. 9% 33.8% 32.6% 34. 7% 28.5% 18. 7% 47.6% 27. 4% 27. 7%
J b J J ALM
DON' T KNOW 16 9 5 5 11 - 9 5 1 1 2 4 10
3.2% 2.6% 3. 9% 2.2% 5.0% 5. 6% 3.2% 0.7% 1.5% 2.3% 4. 4% 3. 0%
1 1j
REFUSE 3 2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2
0. 6% 0. 6% 0.5% 0. 6% 0.7% 0. 4% 1. 1% 1. 1% 0. 9% 0. 6%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 271 178 72 109 127 33 95 83 69 24 52 41 178
54. 2% 51. 9% 54. 8% 51. 0% 56. 8% 56. 3% 57.3% 56. 5% 52.3% 43. 2% 69. 9% 48. 6% 52.2%
i i ALM
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 197 144 51 95 76 24 56 56 56 29 18 38 141
39. 4% 42. 1% 38. 4% 44. 3% 33. 9% 41. 9% 34. 1% 38. 0% 42. 1% 52.6% 24.4% 44. 2% 41.5%
K E ath K K

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B18. Agree or Disagree - Foreign policy is so conplicated
that it is best to leave it to the experts.
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Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B) (9 (D (B) (F) () (K) (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 150 51 62 36 38 59 34 86 64 60 24 26 38 49 56 37 9
30.0% 29.6% 32.5% 26.6% 21.2% 35.9% 39.8% 34. 9% 25.2% 34. 9% 33. 4% 22. 0% 27. 7% 32.2% 29. 4% 30.5% 22.5%
IE E akE I L |
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 103 45 34 24 31 34 22 49 55 37 12 18 36 46 38 16 4
20.7% 26.0% 18.0% 18.0% 17.2% 20.8% 25.8% 19. 9% 21. 4% 21.3% 17. 3% 15. 5% 26. 7% 30. 1% 20.3% 12. 9% 10. 2%
Pq cd L AOCPQ pq
NEI THER AGREE NOR 8 - 5 4 3 1 3 6 2 4 2 2 - 3 3 3 -
DI SAGREE 1.6% 2. 4% 2.6% 1.6% 0. 6% 3.1% 2.5% 0.7% 2.5% 2.8% 1.5% 1. 7% 1.3% 2. 4%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 114 35 45 35 a7 36 13 52 62 34 18 32 31 26 42 32 15
22.9% 20.1% 23.5% 25.8% 26.5% 21.7% 15.7% 21.2% 24. 4% 19. 9% 24. 9% 26. 7% 22.6% 17. 1% 22.2% 26.2% 38. 4%
g G n aNo
STRONGLY AGREE 114 37 43 34 56 34 11 50 65 35 14 39 26 24 46 34 10
22.9% 21.3% 22.5% 24.9% 31.2% 21.0% 13.4% 20.3% 25.4% 20.5% 20.3% 32.7% 19. 1% 16. 0% 24.5% 28. 0% 26.1%
NG AFG AJkM n N
DON' T KNOW 10 5 2 3 4 2 3 7 2 1 2 5 4 4 - 1
2.0% 2.9% 1.1% 2.1% 2.3% 2.2% 1. 1% 2.8% 0. 9% 1.4% 1.5% 4. 0% 2.8% 2.4% 2.8%
]
AGREE (TOP BOX) 229 72 87 68 103 70 25 102 127 69 32 70 57 50 88 66 24
45.7% 41.5% 46.1% 50.7% 57.7% 42.7% 29.1% 41.5% 49. 8% 40. 4% 45. 2% 59. 4% 41. 7% 33.1% 46. 6% 54. 3% 64. 4%
NG AFG G h AJkM N N ANO
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 253 96 96 60 69 93 56 134 119 96 36 44 74 94 94 53 12
50.7% 55.6% 50.5% 44.6% 38.4% 56.7% 65.6% 54. 9% 46. 6% 56. 2% 50. 7% 37.5% 54. 3% 62. 3% 49. 7% 43. 4% 32. 7%
QE d E AE i L 1 L ACPQ q
Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ
I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B18. Agree or Disagree - Foreign policy is so conplicated
that it is best to leave it to the experts.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

® © o ® A

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 150 103 42 86 52 10 35 45 45 24 18 24 108
30. 0% 30. 0% 31.8% 40. 1% 23.5% 17. 6% 21.2% 30. 9% 34. 1% 43. 8% 24.6% 28. 0% 31. 6%

GeF AEF g G ACGh

SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 103 85 16 48 a7 8 24 35 30 15 10 28 65

20. 7% 24. 9% 12. 4% 22. 4% 21. 1% 14.3% 14. 3% 23.8% 22.8% 26. 4% 14. 2% 32.6% 19. 1%
gC C G g g AKM

NEI THER AGREE NOR 8 5 3 6 2 - 2 2 4 - 1 3 4
DI SAGREE 1.6% 1.5% 2.2% 2.7% 1.1% 1. 0% 1.3% 3. 4% 1.2% 3.3% 1.3%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 114 71 39 39 63 12 45 30 28 11 19 15 80
22. 9% 20. 7% 29.8% 18.3% 28. 0% 21. 5% 27. 0% 20. 6% 21. 0% 20. 8% 25. 9% 17.3% 23.6%

b D

STRONGLY AGREE 114 68 31 34 52 27 55 33 22 5 23 13 79
22. 9% 20. 0% 23. 9% 15. 8% 23.1% 46. 5% 33. 4% 22.2% 16. 3% 9. 0% 30. 7% 15. 3% 23.1%

1iJD d ADE AHIJ J L |

DON' T KNOW 10 10 - 2 7 - 5 2 3 - 2 3 4
2.0% 2.9% 0.7% 3.2% 3. 0% 1.3% 2.3% 3.3% 3.5% 1.3%

d

AGREE (TOP BOX) 229 139 71 73 114 39 100 63 50 16 42 28 159
45. 7% 40. 7% 53. 7% 34. 1% 51.1% 68. 0% 60. 4% 42. 8% 37. 4% 29.8% 56. 6% 32.6% 46. 7%

LiJD B D ADE AHIJ j aL L

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 253 188 58 134 100 19 59 80 75 39 29 52 173
50. 7% 54. 9% 44. 1% 62. 5% 44. 6% 32. 0% 35. 5% 54. 7% 57. 0% 70. 2% 38. 8% 60. 6% 50. 8%

kGF [} AEF f G G AGHI aK k

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B16. Is the US a force for evil or good in the world?

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
GOOD 217 66 88 63 65 75 44 118 100 82 36 47 53 57 93 46 21
3.5% 37.9% 46.5% 46.3% 36.1% 46.1% 51.3% 48. 0% 39.2% 47. 6% 49. 9% 39. 7% 38. 9% 37. 7% 49. 2% 38. 1% 54. 9%
e e E I Np np
EVIL 165 78 51 36 75 51 26 76 89 58 19 38 51 57 55 a7 7
33.1% 45.1% 27.0% 26.8% 41.7% 31.0% 30.7% 31. 2% 34. 9% 33.5% 26.5% 32. 4% 37.3% 37. 4% 28. 9% 38. 9% 18. 7%
ACD AFg oQ oQ
DON' T KNOW 95 27 38 29 37 27 10 41 55 26 13 28 27 31 31 25 9
19.1% 15.7% 20.1% 21.6% 20.5% 16.6% 11.8% 16. 6% 21. 4% 15. 0% 18. 4% 23.6% 19. 7% 20. 6% 16. 2% 20. 3% 23.5%
g g i
REFUSE 22 2 12 7 3 10 5 10 11 7 4 5 6 7 11 3 1
4.3% 1.4% 6. 4% 5.3% 1.7% 6. 3% 6.3% 4. 2% 4.5% 3.8% 5.2% 4. 3% 4. 2% 4. 3% 5 7% 2. 7% 2.9%
eB B b E e

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B16. Is the US a force for evil or good in the world?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
GOOD 217 157 49 90 101 26 67 60 62 30 25 34 158
3.5% 45. 8% 37.5% 41. 9% 45. 0% 44. 6% 40. 3% 40. 5% 46. 5% 53. 5% 34.3% 40. 4% . 2%
gh k
EVIL 165 108 50 74 69 21 60 52 42 11 25 33 108
33.1% 31. 4% 38. 2% 34.3% 30. 9% 36. 0% 36. 4% 35. 1% 32. 0% 20. 5% 33.3% 38.5% 31. 7%
J J J i
DON' T KNOW 95 64 27 42 42 10 35 31 20 10 17 16 62
9. 1% 18. 6% 20. 7% 19. 6% 18. 8% 18. 0% 21. 1% 20. 7% 15. 2% 17. 8% 23.3% 19. 3% 18. 1%
REFUSE 22 14 5 9 12 1 4 5 8 5 7 2 13
4. 3% 4. 2% 3. 6% 4. 2% 5. 3% 1. 4% 2.1% 3. 7% 6.3% 8.2% 9. 1% 1.8% 3. 9%
f g L

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
Cl. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - Islanic fundamentalism
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B) (9 (D (B) (F) () (K)
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
CRI TI CAL THREAT 111 24 43 44 39 32 24 59 52 38 21 29 23 29 40 34 8
22.2% 14.0% 22.6% 32.3% 21.7% 19.3% 28.4% 23. 9% 20.5% 22.1% 29. 0% 24.3% 17. 2% 19. 4% 20. 9% 28. 1% 20. 7%
B B ABC m
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 224 82 88 52 72 89 37 112 112 80 31 46 66 78 80 51 15
CRI TI CAL THREAT 44.7% 47.6% 46.4% 38.7% 40.3% 54.5% 43.3% 45. 6% 43. 9% 46. 6% 42. 9% 38.5% 48. 9% 51. 4% 42.2% 42. 1% 39. 1%
AEg o
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 121 46 49 25 46 34 22 57 64 40 17 26 37 29 49 32 12

24.2% 26.6% 25.9% 18.2% 25.9% 20.8% 25.4% 23.4% 24. 9% 23.4% 23. 9% 22.2% 27.5% 18. 9% 25. 8% 26.1% 30. 9%
d d

DON' T KNOW 45 20 10 15 22 9 2 17 27 14 3 18 9 16 21 4 4
8.9% 11.7% 5.1% 10.8% 12.2% 5. 4% 2.8% 7.1% 10. 7% 7.9% 4.2% 15. 0% 6. 4% 10. 3% 11. 1% 3. 7% 9. 3%
PkGe C c FG

aj KM P P

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
Cl. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - Islanic fundamentalism
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

) ®

(D) (B) (F)
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
CRI TI CAL THREAT 111 68 35 55 46 9 34 35 30 12 20 20 71
22.2% 19. 9% 26.8% 25. 4% 20.8% 15. 2% 20.5% 23.6% 22.6% 22.3% 26.6% 23.8% 20.8%
f
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 224 158 55 104 99 18 59 62 72 31 31 37 156
CRI TI CAL THREAT 44. 7% 46. 2% 41. 6% 48. 6% 44. 4% 31. 1% 36. 0% 42. 0% 54. 0% 55. 9% 41. 9% 43. 2% 45. 7%
gF F f aCGH Gh

NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 121 78 36 a7 50 22 45 40 25 10 19 19 83
24.2% 22. 9% 27.1% 22.1% 22.5% 38.5% 27.5% 27.2% 19. 0% 18. 5% 25.3% 22.6% 24.3%

ADE i
DON' T KNOW 45 38 6 8 28 9 26 11 6 2 5 9 31
8. 9% 11. 0% 4.5% 3. 9% 12. 3% 15. 2% 15. 9% 7.2% 4.5% 3.3% 6.2% 10. 4% 9.1%

1JDc [} D D AHIJ

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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C2. Critical threat, an inportant
or not an inmportant threat at all

but not critical

threat,

- International terrorism
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Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B) (9 (D (B) (F) () (K)
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
CRI TI CAL THREAT 246 76 91 79 84 84 41 127 119 89 37 56 63 73 90 63 20
49.2% 43.9% 48.1% 58.3% 47.1% 51.3% 47.5% 51. 7% 46. 8% 51.8% 51.5% 47. 6% 46. 4% 48. 4% 47.5% 51. 7% 53. 0%
ABc
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 205 79 80 43 70 68 38 100 105 71 28 48 57 68 7 42 17
CRI TI CAL THREAT 40.9% 45.9% 42.4% 31.7% 39.3% 41.3% 44.8% 40. 6% 41. 2% 41. 1% 39.2% 40. 2% 41. 7% 45. 2% 40. 7% 35. 0% 44. 0%
D D D p
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 43 15 17 11 20 11 7 15 28 11 4 13 15 10 16 16 1
8. 6% 8. 8% 8. 9% 8.1% 11.4% 7. 0% 7.8% 6. 2% 10. 9% 6. 5% 5. 7% 10. 7% 11. 1% 6. 4% 8.5% 13.3% 3. 0%
q h nQ
DON' T KNOW 5 3 1 1 4 - - 2 3 1 1 2 1 - 5 - -
0. 9% 1.5% 0. 6% 0.7% 2.1% 0. 7% 1.1% 0. 5% 1.4% 1.5% 0.8% 2.5%
REFUSE 2 - - 2 - 1 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - -
0.3% 1.2% 0. 4% 0.7% 2.3% 0. 9%

Conpari son G oups:

ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means,

| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
C2. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - International terrorism
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

o ® A

) ®

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
CRI Tl CAL THREAT 246 162 65 102 115 29 87 81 52 27 34 43 169
49. 2% 47. 4% 49. 6% 47. 4% 51. 3% 49. 3% 52.5% 54.8% 38.9% 49.2% 46. 1% 50. 2% 49. 6%
| | |
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 205 148 50 91 90 21 61 48 72 23 29 33 143
CRI Tl CAL THREAT 40. 9% 43.3% 38. 2% 42.5% 40. 5% 36. 6% 37.1% 32.8% 54. 4% 41.8% 38. 8% 38.2% 42. 1%
h AGH
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 43 25 16 20 16 7 14 18 6 4 10 8 25
8.6% 7. 4% 12. 2% 9. 4% 7.0% 12.3% 8. 7% 12. 4% 4. 7% 7. 4% 13. 7% 9.2% 7. 4%
i |
DON' T KNOW 5 5 - 1 3 1 3 - 1 1 1 1 3
0.9% 1. 4% 0. 4% 1.2% 1.8% 1.7% 0. 7% 1.5% 1.3% 1.3% 0.8%
REFUSE 2 2 - 1 - - - - 2 - - 1 1
0.3% 0.5% 0.3% 1.2% 1.2% 0.2%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004




Tabl e C3 Page 35
Nov. 2, 2004

DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

C3. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - Large nunbers of
immgrants and refuges conming into Canada.

I ncome

Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
CRI TI CAL THREAT 103 32 35 36 46 32 12 48 56 30 18 28 27 38 32 24 9
20.7% 18.6% 18.5% 26.8% 25.7% 19.5% 14.5% 19. 5% 21.8% 17.3% 25.1% 23.5% 20. 0% 25.2% 17. 1% 19. 8% 23.2%
be G o
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 207 76 81 50 71 65 35 94 113 70 25 48 65 64 72 49 22
CRI TI CAL THREAT 41.3% 43.7% 42.5% 37.2% 39.9% 39.5% 41.2% 38. 4% 44. 1% 40. 5% 34.3% 40. 5% 47.5% 42. 1% 38. 0% 40. 2% 58. 4%
Kk AnOp
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 171 64 71 35 53 63 37 93 78 68 24 35 44 48 79 37 7
34.2% 36.7% 37.5% 26.1% 29.4% 38.2% 43.5% 37.8% 30. 7% 39.3% 34. 1% 29. 5% 32. 0% 32. 0% 41. 4% 30. 6% 18. 5%
(03] D e E i | q anpQ
DON' T KNOW 16 2 3 11 8 4 1 10 7 5 4 7 - - 6 11 -
3.3% 1.0% 1.5% 7.9% 4. 6% 2.2% 0.7% 3. 9% 2. 7% 2. 9% 5. 0% 5.7% 3. 0% 8.8%
[e) ABC G Ao
REFUSE 3 - - 3 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
0.5% 2. 0% 0. 4% 0. 6% 0. 4% 0. 6% 1.4% 0.8% 0.5% 0. 6% 0.5% 0. 6%

Conpari son G oups:

ABCDY AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ
I ndependent T-Test for Means,

| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

Cross-tab Tabl es

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
C3. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - Large nunbers of
immgrants and refuges conming into Canada.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
CRI TI CAL THREAT 103 74 24 37 50 14 52 27 23 2 10 16 78
20. 7% 21. 6% 18. 6% 17. 0% 22.2% 24.8% 31. 2% 18.3% 17. 7% 2.8% 13.3% 18.3% 22. 9%
kJ AHIJ J J K
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 207 142 54 87 95 24 56 72 57 22 26 39 141
CRI TI CAL THREAT 41. 3% 41. 6% 41. 4% 40. 4% 42. 4% 41.5% 33. 9% 49. 0% 42.8% 39.3% 34.8% 46. 2% 41.5%
g G
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 171 118 41 84 69 18 51 41 47 32 34 27 111
34.2% 34.5% 31. 4% 39. 0% 31. 1% 30. 9% 31. 1% 27.6% 35. 6% 57. 9% 45. 5% 31. 2% 32.5%
e AGHI alM
DON' T KNOW 16 6 11 8 7 2 6 7 4 - 5 3 9
3.3% 1.7% 8.1% 3. 6% 3. 0% 2.8% 3. 4% 4. 5% 3. 1% 6. 4% 3.2% 2.6%
aB
REFUSE 3 2 1 - 3 - 1 1 1 - - 1 2
0.5% 0. 6% 0.5% 1.2% 0. 4% 0. 6% 0. 7% 1. 1% 0.5%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Cross-tab Tabl es
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
C4. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - dobal warning.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Fenal e

® @ ® ® ©»

)

()
Vi ghted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
CRI TI CAL THREAT 258 104 104 50 90 95 40 119 139 92 26 62 77 74 92 63 30
51.7% 59.8% 55.0% 36.8% 50.3% 57.9% 46.8%  48.7%  54.6%  53.5%  36.9%  52.4%  56.8%  48.6%  48.7%  51.9%  78.2%
KD aD D g K K K ANOP
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 177 53 60 63 61 54 36 87 90 53 34 44 46 56 70 44 6
CRI TI CAL THREAT 35.4% 30.8% 31.4% 46.5% 34.1% 33.2% 42.6%  35.5%  35.2%  30.6%  47.2%  36.8%  34.0% 36.8%  37.1%  36.7%  16.5%
Q ABC ajm Q Q

NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 50 14 20 15 20 13 8 32 18 23 9 10 8 15 23 10 1
9.9% 8.2% 10.8% 11.1% 11.1% 7.8%  9.8%  12.9% 7.1%  13.3%  12.3% 8.8% 5.6%  10.1%  12.0% 8.6% 3. 7%

am | M
DON T KNOW 15 2 5 8 8 2 1 7 8 4 3 2 5 7 4 3 1
3.0% 1.2% 2.8% 5.6% 4.5% 1.1% 0.7% 2.9% 3.1% 2.6% 3. 7% 2.0% 3.6% 4.5% 2.2% 2.9% 1.7%

fg B fG

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
C4. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - dobal warning.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

o ® A

) ®

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
CRI Tl CAL THREAT 258 176 71 117 117 24 89 70 72 27 32 38 188
51.7% 51. 4% 54.2% 54. 7% 52.3% 41.5% 53. 9% 47. 7% 54. 6% 48. 7% 43.8% 44.2% 55. 3%

f kl
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 177 125 43 73 82 19 55 54 47 21 27 36 114
CRI Tl CAL THREAT 35. 4% 36. 4% 32.8% 34.1% 36. 7% 32.7% 33.2% 37. 0% 35.2% 38.1% 36. 5% 42.3% 33. 4%
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 50 31 14 19 17 13 16 15 11 7 11 10 29
9. 9% 9. 0% 10. 6% 8. 7% 7. 4% 23. 0% 9. 5% 10. 5% 8.5% 13.2% 14. 4% 12. 1% 8. 4%
ADE

DON' T KNOW 15 11 3 5 8 2 6 7 2 - 4 1 10
3. 0% 3.2% 2. 4% 2.5% 3. 6% 2.8% 3.3% 4.8% 1.8% 5.3% 1. 4% 2. 9%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

C5. Critical threat, an inportant but not
or not an inportant threat at all - AlIDs,
potential epidenics

critical threat,
SARS and ot her

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
CRI TI CAL THREAT 302 108 108 85 119 106 41 137 164 94 44 82 82 81 116 74 31
60.4% 62.6% 57.1% 63.0% 66.3% 64.7% 48.4% 56. 1% 64. 5% 54. 6% 61. 0% 69. 2% 60. 2% 53.3% 61. 3% 61. 3% 80. 6%
G G G h al ANCP
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 171 56 71 42 51 50 40 92 79 64 26 30 49 59 61 44 7
CRI TI CAL THREAT 34.3% 32.5% 37.5% 31.0% 28.6% 30.4% 46.3% 37.7% 31. 0% 37.5% 36. 7% 25.2% 36. 1% 39.1% 32.3% 36.5% 17. 7%
qQ AEF L | Q Q Q
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 24 8 10 7 8 5 14 10 14 1 5 5 11 10 3 1
4. 8% 4. 4% 5.4% 4. 6% 4. 0% 5.0% 5.3% 5.8% 3.8% 7.9% 0. 9% 4. 0% 3. 7% 7.0% 5.4% 2.1% 1.7%
K K Pq
DON' T KNOW 2 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - -
0. 4% 0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 0.7% 1.6% 0. 6% 0.5%
REFUSE 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
0.2% 0.7% 0.4% 1.4% 0.5%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
C5. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inportant threat at all - AIDs, SARS and ot her
potential epidenics
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
CRI TI CAL THREAT 302 204 81 133 136 33 107 91 75 30 46 46 210
60. 4% 59. 5% 61. 3% 61. 9% 60. 7% 57. 0% 64. 5% 61. 6% 56. 6% 53. 5% 62. 1% 53. 4% 61. 7%
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 171 116 48 73 78 18 53 49 49 20 23 33 116
CRI TI CAL THREAT 34.3% 33. 9% 36. 2% 33.8% 34. 9% 31. 0% 32.3% 33. 4% 37. 0% 35. 9% 30. 5% 39. 0% 33. 9%
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 24 20 3 9 9 6 8 6 5 4 14
4. 8% 5.8% 2.5% 4. 3% 3. 9% 10. 3% 2. 0% 4. 9% 5. 7% 10. 7% 7.4% 5.3% 4. 1%
9 c G
DON' T KNOW 2 2 - - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 1
0. 4% 0. 6% 0. 4% 1.6% 1. 1% 1. 1% 0.3%
REFUSE 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
0.2% 0.3% 0.7% 1.2%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
C6. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - Qobalization.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

® @ ® ® ©» )

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
CRI TI CAL THREAT 142 58 a7 36 53 51 21 66 75 47 20 37 38 35 50 45 12
28.3% 33.3% 25.0% 27.0% 29.8% 31.3% 24.9% 27. 1% 29.5% 27.2% 27.6% 31. 0% 27.8% 23.3% 26.2% 37.2% 30. 4%
c aNo
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 206 66 88 50 74 67 39 101 104 69 31 41 63 69 74 48 15
CRI TI CAL THREAT 41.1% 38.0% 46.3% 37.0% 41.3% 40.7% 45.5% 41. 3% 40. 9% 40. 4% 43. 4% 35. 0% 46. 4% 45. 6% 39. 1% 39. 5% 38. 6%
d |

NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 101 39 34 28 29 35 20 61 40 46 15 18 22 26 47 21 8
20.3% 22.6% 18.1% 20.6% 16.3% 21.7% 23.6% 24.9% 15. 8% 26.6% 21.5% 15. 1% 16. 4% 17.3% 24. 6% 17. 2% 19. 9%

| aLM n
DON' T KNOW 50 11 19 20 23 10 5 14 35 10 4 22 13 20 18 7 4
9. 9% 6.1% 10.1% 14.7% 12.6% 6. 4% 6. 0% 5. 9% 13. 8% 5.8% 6. 2% 19. 0% 9. 4% 13.2% 9.5% 6. 1% 11. 0%

jH B fg H AJKM P
REFUSE 2 - 1 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - -
0. 4% 0. 4% 0.7% 0.7% 1.4% 0. 5% 0.5%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
C6. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - Qobalization.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

o ® A

) ®

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
CRI TI CAL THREAT 142 85 49 74 58 10 46 43 36 16 22 19 101
28.3% 24.8% 37.2% 34.2% 25. 9% 17. 6% 28. 1% 29.5% 26. 9% 29.2% 30. 3% 21.7% 29.6%
f aB eF

AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 206 148 50 81 99 26 70 51 60 25 21 40 144
CRI TI CAL THREAT 41. 1% 43.3% 38.3% 37.5% 44.3% 45. 1% 42. 2% 34. 8% 44. 9% 45. 9% 28. 7% 47. 2% 42.3%
K h K K

NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 101 68 25 40 44 17 25 33 29 13 20 15 66
20. 3% 19. 8% 19. 0% 18. 4% 19. 8% 28.7% 15. 4% 22.7% 22.2% 23.8% 27.1% 17. 6% 19. 4%

DON' T KNOW 50 40 7 20 23 5 24 18 7 1 10 10 29
9. 9% 11. 6% 5.5% 9. 5% 10. 1% 8. 5% 14. 4% 12. 5% 5.2% 1. 1% 14. 0% 12. 2% 8.5%

1Jc (o} 1J 1J j

REFUSE 2 2 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
0. 4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.7% 1.2% 0.2%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
Cll. Critical threat, an inportant but

not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all

- Anerican aggression

towards Canada.

Weighted ' N

UNVEI GHTED ' N

CRI TI CAL THREAT

AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT

CRI TI CAL THREAT

NOT | MPORTANT THREAT

DON' T KNOW

REFUSE

Conpari son G oups:

I ndependent T-Test for Means,

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
44 34 28 38 42 10 49 57 36 14 25 32 32 40 29 5
25.4% 18.0% 21.1% 21.0% 25.7% 12.0% 20. 1% 22.5% 20. 8% 19. 0% 21. 1% 23. 9% 21. 5% 20. 8% 24.3% 13. 6%
g G
79 80 50 86 67 31 99 112 68 30 52 60 71 79 40 21
45.7% 42.3% 36.9% 48.0% 40.8% 36.0% 40. 3% 44. 1% 39. 4% 42.0% 43. 6% 44. 2% 47. 0% 41.5% 32. 9% 56. 6%
9 P aoP
45 70 44 46 49 44 84 75 62 22 35 40 43 60 46 10
26.2% 36.7% 32.5% 25.7% 30.0% 51.2% 34. 4% 29.3% 36. 0% 30. 3% 29.3% 29. 4% 28. 6% 31. 4% 37.6% 27.2%
B AEF
5 5 11 10 5 1 10 11 6 4 7 4 4 9 6 1
2.8% 2.5% 8. 1% 5. 4% 2. 9% 0.7% 4. 0% 4. 2% 3.3% 5. 9% 6. 0% 2.6% 2. 9% 4. 7% 5.2% 2. 7%
aBC G
- 1 2 - 1 - 3 - 1 2 - - - 3 - -
0.5% 1.5% 0. 6% 1. 2% 0. 5% 2.8% 1.5%

ABCDY AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ
| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

Cross-tab Tabl es

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
Cll. Critical threat, an inportant but not critical threat,
or not an inmportant threat at all - Anerican aggression
towards Canada.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
CRI TI CAL THREAT 107 67 35 43 a7 15 43 32 25 6 17 21 68
21.3% 19. 6% 26. 9% 20. 2% 20. 8% 25. 9% 26. 0% 21. 9% 19. 0% 11. 2% 23.3% 25. 1% 20. 0%
J J i
AN | MPORTANT, BUT NOT 211 155 43 85 101 25 7 64 a7 23 34 36 141
CRI TI CAL THREAT 42.2% 45. 1% 32.4% 39. 6% 45. 3% 42. 8% 46. 9% 43. 7% 35. 1% 41. 3% 45. 6% 42. 7% 41. 4%
(o} I
NOT | MPORTANT THREAT 159 104 a7 7 66 16 39 42 54 25 18 24 117
31. 8% 30. 5% 36. 0% 35. 7% 29. 6% 27. 6% 23. 6% 28.2% 40. 5% 44. 8% 24. 8% 27. 9% 34.3%
G aGH aGH k
DON' T KNOW 21 13 6 9 10 2 6 9 4 1 5 2 14
4. 1% 3. 9% 4. 7% 4. 0% 4.3% 3. 6% 3.5% 6. 2% 3. 1% 2. 7% 6. 3% 2. 0% 4. 1%
REFUSE 3 3 - 1 - - - - 3 - - 2 1
0. 6% 0.8% 0. 4% 2.2% 2.3% 0.3%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B19. Agree or Disagree - Now that Canada's rapidly changing
popul ation is nore Asian than ever before, Canada shoul d
pay nore attention to significant Asian countries |ike
I'ndia and China.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] ] (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 97 27 43 27 31 28 20 49 a7 35 14 22 26 25 46 20 6

19.3% 15.7% 22.5% 19.7% 17.2% 17.2% 23.2% 20. 0% 18.6% 20.2% 19. 9% 18. 4% 19. 0% 16. 4% 24. 1% 16. 6% 15. 5%

SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 123 42 51 30 46 38 20 59 64 42 16 35 29 38 50 23 11
24.5% 24.2% 26.7% 22.3% 25.9% 23.1% 23.1% 24. 0% 25.1% 24.3% 22. 9% 29.2% 21. 1% 25.2% 26. 4% 19. 2% 29. 9%
NEI THER AGREE NOR 15 5 4 6 5 4 1 6 9 5 1 5 4 2 9 3 2
DI SAGREE 3. 1% 3. 1% 1.9% 4. 7% 2.7% 2.7% 1.1% 2.5% 3.6% 3. 0% 1.4% 4.3% 3. 0% 1.6% 4. 6% 2.2% 4. 1%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 155 66 51 39 56 53 28 74 81 50 23 37 44 58 a7 36 14
31.0% 38.1% 26.6% 28.7% 31.2% 32.6% 32.3% 30. 1% 31. 9% 29. 3% 32. 7% 31. 3% 32. 6% 38. 4% 24. 9% 29. 6% 37. 0%
Cd Ele)
STRONGLY AGREE 98 30 40 26 38 35 17 54 44 38 15 15 29 24 36 34 5
19.6% 17.2% 21.2% 19.4% 21.5% 21.2% 19.3% 22. 0% 17. 3% 21. 9% 21.5% 12. 8% 21. 4% 15. 6% 18. 8% 27. 9% 13. 5%
| L | aNoQ
DON' T KNOW 9 3 1 5 1 4 1 3 7 2 1 5 2 4 2 3 -
1.9% 1.7% 0.5% 4. 0% 0. 5% 2.6% 1.1% 1.1% 2.6% 1.3% 0. 8% 4. 1% 1.3% 3.0% 0. 9% 2.6%
c C
REFUSE 3 - 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 2 -
0. 6% 0. 6% 1.3% 1.0% 0.7% 0.3% 0. 9% 0. 9% 1.6% 0.3% 1.8%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 253 96 91 65 94 88 44 128 126 88 39 52 73 82 83 70 19

50.7% 55.2% 47.8% 48.1% 52.7% 53.8% 51.6% 52.1% 49. 3% 51.2% 54.2% 44. 1% 54. 0% 54. 0% 43. 7% 57.5% 50. 5%
[e]

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 219 69 93 57 77 66 40 108 111 76 31 56 54 63 96 43 17
43.8% 39.9% 49.2% 42.0% 43.1% 40.3% 46.2% 44. 0% 43. 7% 44. 5% 42. 8% 47.5% 40. 1% 41. 5% 50. 5% 35. 9% 45. 4%
b nP

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
B19. Agree or Disagree - Now that Canada's rapidly changing
popul ation is nore Asian than ever before, Canada shoul d
pay nore attention to significant Asian countries |ike
I'ndia and China.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- | evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 97 69 24 39 37 17 43 26 23 5 11 12 73
19. 3% 20. 3% 18. 4% 18. 4% 16. 6% 29. 8% 25. 8% 17. 6% 17. 7% 8.2% 14. 4% 14. 6% 21.5%
J de ahi J j j
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 123 97 23 43 60 20 39 41 30 12 17 18 88
24.5% 28.2% 17. 4% 19. 9% 26. 7% 35. 0% 23. 9% 27.8% 22. 9% 21. 6% 22.5% 20. 7% 26. 0%
c [ d D
NEI THER AGREE NOR 15 14 1 9 5 2 6 5 2 2 4 4 8
DI SAGREE 3. 1% 4. 2% 0.7% 4. 2% 2. 1% 2.8% 3. 7% 3.6% 1.7% 3.2% 5. 0% 4. 3% 2. 4%
(o} (o}
SOVEWHAT AGREE 155 104 39 63 77 14 49 39 43 24 21 28 107
31. 0% 30. 5% 29. 7% 29. 6% 34.5% 23.3% 29. 4% 26. 7% 32.5% 44. 0% 28.2% 32.5% 31.3%
f agH
STRONGLY AGREE 98 52 38 52 42 5 26 29 32 11 19 21 58
19. 6% 15. 1% 29.1% 24.1% 18. 7% 8. 0% 15. 5% 19. 5% 24. 4% 20. 8% 25.3% 24.7% 17. 1%
Fb AB F F [
DON' T KNOW 9 5 4 6 3 - 3 4 1 1 2 2 5
1.9% 1.6% 3. 0% 2. 9% 1.3% 1. 7% 2. 9% 0. 7% 2.3% 3.3% 2. 4% 1.4%
REFUSE 3 1 2 2 - 1 - 3 - - 1 1 1
0. 6% 0.2% 1.7% 1. 0% 1.1% 1. 9% 1.5% 0.7% 0.3%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 253 156 77 115 119 18 74 68 75 36 40 49 165
50. 7% 45. 6% 58. 9% 53. 7% 53. 2% 31.3% 44. 9% 46. 2% 56. 9% 64. 8% 53. 5% 57.2% 48. 4%
F B F F Gh AGH
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 219 166 a7 82 97 38 82 67 54 16 27 30 162
43. 8% 48. 5% 35. 8% 38.2% 43. 3% 64. 8% 49. 7% 45. 4% 40. 7% 29. 7% 36. 9% 35. 3% 47. 5%
[} ADE J J kL

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

B8. Agree or Disagree - W should spend what it takes to
be the international power we used to be, even if it neans
doi ng without things we would like in areas |ike health and

educati on.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] ] (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 303 106 125 73 105 105 55 141 162 104 37 67 94 83 118 7 25
60.6% 61.2% 65.6% 53.8% 58.8% 64.1% 64.6% 57. 7% 63. 5% 60. 7% 51. 8% 56. 9% 69. 1% 54. 7% 62. 5% 63. 4% 66. 0%
D aKl
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 99 35 34 31 35 27 16 52 a7 38 14 21 26 42 35 14 8
19.8% 20.0% 17.8% 22.7% 19.4% 16.3% 18.5% 21.3% 18. 4% 22. 4% 19. 2% 17.3% 19. 5% 27. 6% 18. 7% 11. 9% 19. 8%
P aoP
NEI THER AGREE NOR 8 2 4 3 3 3 1 6 2 4 2 2 - 3 3 3 -
DI SAGREE 1.7% 0. 9% 2. 0% 2.3% 1.9% 2. 0% 1.1% 2.4% 1.0% 2.6% 2.2% 2.1% 2.0% 1.5% 2.1%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 50 17 17 15 20 18 5 27 23 12 14 14 9 14 17 16 4
9. 9% 9. 9% 8.9% 10.9% 11.1% 11.0% 6. 1% 10. 8% 9.1% 7.1% 18. 9% 12. 0% 6. 6% 9. 0% 8. 9% 12. 8% 9. 6%
aJM
STRONGLY AGREE 34 13 11 10 15 10 8 14 19 11 3 13 7 7 15 10 2
6. 7% 7.3% 5.7% 7.5% 8.3% 6. 0% 9. 7% 5.8% 7.6% 6. 6% 4. 1% 10. 8% 4. 8% 4. 6% 7.9% 8. 1% 4. 6%
km
DON' T KNOW 6 1 - 4 1 1 - 5 1 1 3 1 - 3 1 2 -
1.2% 0.7% 2.8% 0. 6% 0.5% 2. 0% 0. 4% 0.7% 3.8% 0. 9% 2. 0% 0. 6% 1.6%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 83 30 28 25 35 28 14 41 43 23 16 27 16 21 32 25 5
16.7% 17.2% 14.6% 18.4% 19.3% 17.0% 15.8% 16. 6% 16. 7% 13. 7% 23. 1% 22.8% 11. 4% 13. 7% 16. 8% 20. 9% 14. 2%
iM iMm
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 402 141 158 103 140 132 71 193 209 143 51 88 120 125 154 91 33
80.5% 81.2% 83.5% 76.5% 78.2% 80.4% 83.1% 78. 9% 81. 9% 83. 0% 71. 0% 74. 2% 88. 6% 82.3% 81.1% 75. 4% 85. 8%
ki AKL

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
B8. Agree or Disagree - W should spend what it takes to
be the international power we used to be, even if it neans
doi ng without things we would like in areas |ike health and
educati on.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- | evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 303 210 83 123 147 31 100 83 90 29 33 49 221
60. 6% 61. 3% 63. 5% 57.2% 65. 6% 53. 4% 60. 8% 56. 5% 67. 9% 53. 4% 44. 1% 58. 0% 64. 9%
K d hj k K
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 99 82 15 46 40 13 26 31 29 13 17 21 61
19. 8% 24. 0% 11. 3% 21.2% 17. 8% 22.2% 16. 0% 21. 0% 22. 1% 22. 7% 23.2% 24.3% 18. 0%
(o} (o}
NEI THER AGREE NOR 8 6 3 4 3 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 3
DI SAGREE 1.7% 1.7% 1.9% 1. 9% 1.3% 2. 7% 0.6% 2.8% 1.4% 2. 7% 2.8% 3.3% 1.0%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 50 25 18 24 19 6 21 13 7 9 8 9 32
9. 9% 7. 4% 13. 8% 11. 3% 8. 6% 10. 7% 13. 0% 8. 7% 5.2% 15. 8% 11. 2% 10. 8% 9.5%
| b I I
STRONGLY AGREE 34 15 12 14 13 6 14 14 4 2 13 2 19
6. 7% 4. 4% 8. 8% 6. 6% 5.8% 11. 0% 8. 4% 9. 4% 2.8% 3. 9% 17. 1% 2. 6% 5.5%
Ll I I ALM
DON' T KNOW 6 4 1 4 2 - 2 2 1 1 1 1 4
1.2% 1.2% 0.7% 1.9% 0. 9% 1.2% 1.5% 0. 6% 1.5% 1.5% 1. 0% 1.2%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 83 40 30 38 32 13 35 27 11 11 21 11 51
16. 7% 11. 8% 22.6% 17. 9% 14. 4% 21. 7% 21.3% 18. 1% 8. 0% 19. 6% 28. 4% 13. 4% 14. 9%
IB B I I I ALM
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 402 292 98 168 186 44 127 114 119 42 50 70 282
80. 5% 85. 3% 74. 7% 78.3% 83. 4% 75. 6% 76. 9% 77.6% 90. 0% 76. 1% 67.3% 82.3% 82. 8%
K aC AGH) K K

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B11l. Agree or Disagree - Canada should focus its
international efforts on working with non-governnental
organi zati ons to build support for specific solutions to
key probl ens.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] ] (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 36 10 13 13 13 8 9 24 12 16 8 4 8 9 15 10 2
7.2% 5.6% 6. 9% 9. 9% 7.4% 4.9% 10.7% 9. 7% 4. 9% 9. 2% 11. 1% 3. 7% 5.9% 6. 2% 7.7% 8. 7% 4. 2%
| | I
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 80 27 33 20 22 32 18 37 43 28 10 17 25 28 29 20 3
16.0% 15.8% 17.2% 14.9% 12.2% 19.6% 20.8% 15. 2% 16. 9% 16. 1% 13.3% 14. 6% 18. 5% 18. 7% 15. 3% 16. 5% 7. 9%
q e e Q
NEI THER AGREE NOR 17 5 3 9 6 3 1 8 9 3 5 6 3 7 7 2 1
DI SAGREE 3. 4% 2. 7% 1.6% 6. 9% 3. 4% 2. 0% 1.6% 3.3% 3.5% 1.9% 6. 9% 4. 7% 2. 4% 4. 5% 3. 8% 1. 6% 2. 7%
bC
SOVEWHAT AGREE 198 85 73 40 78 55 36 103 95 78 24 47 48 63 78 40 17
39.7% 49.1% 38.5% 29.8% 43.5% 33.6% 42.6% 42. 2% 37.3% 45. 5% 34. 0% 39. 8% 35. 3% 41. 6% 41. 0% 33.3% 45. 5%
D AcD d f km
STRONGLY AGREE 145 39 60 44 52 56 19 64 81 40 23 37 44 33 54 46 12
29.1% 22.3% 31.9% 32.8% 29.1% 34.1% 22.4% 26.2% 31. 8% 23. 4% 32. 4% 31. 7% 32.1% 21.7% 28. 7% 37.6% 32.8%
nb B B G i aN
DON' T KNOW 21 8 6 7 8 8 2 7 14 7 1 6 8 11 4 3 3
4. 2% 4.5% 3. 4% 5. 0% 4. 4% 4. 6% 1.8% 3. 0% 5.3% 3. 9% 0. 9% 4. 7% 5.9% 7.2% 2. 4% 2.3% 7.0%
K K oP
REFUSE 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - -
0. 4% 0.5% 0.7% 1.2% 0. 4% 0. 4% 1.4% 0. 9% 1.1%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 344 124 133 85 130 111 56 168 176 118 47 85 92 96 132 86 30

68.7% 71.4% 70.3% 62.6% 72.6% 67.7% 65.0% 68. 4% 69. 1% 68. 9% 66. 4% 71.5% 67. 3% 63. 3% 69. 7% 70. 9% 78. 3%

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 116 37 46 33 35 40 27 61 55 44 17 22 33 38 44 30 5
23.3% 21.4% 24.2% 24.8% 19.6% 24.6% 31.5%  24.9%  21.7%  25.3%  24.4%  18.3%  24.4%  24.9%  23.1%  25.1%  12.1%
q E Q q q

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
B11l. Agree or Disagree - Canada should focus its
international efforts on working with non-governnental
organi zati ons to build support for specific solutions to
key probl ens.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- | evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 36 23 11 18 14 4 7 13 11 5 5 7 24
7.2% 6. 7% 8.5% 8.2% 6.2% 6. 6% 4. 4% 9. 1% 8. 3% 8. 4% 6. 5% 8. 6% 7.0%
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 80 58 18 35 38 5 26 21 25 9 12 12 56
16. 0% 16. 8% 13. 4% 16. 1% 17. 2% 9. 4% 15. 7% 14. 0% 19. 0% 15. 5% 15. 8% 14. 6% 16. 5%
NEI THER AGREE NOR 17 16 1 9 8 1 6 4 5 2 4 5 8
DI SAGREE 3. 4% 4. 7% 0.8% 4. 0% 3. 4% 1.6% 3. 4% 3. 0% 3. 9% 3.5% 4. 9% 5. 9% 2.5%
(o}
SOVEWHAT AGREE 198 143 50 82 87 29 62 55 56 25 25 36 138
39. 7% 41. 7% 38. 1% 38. 2% 39. 0% 50. 1% 37.6% 37.6% 42. 0% 45. 8% 33.5% 41. 7% 40. 5%
STRONGLY AGREE 145 84 49 64 64 16 54 46 33 13 26 22 98
29.1% 24.6% 37. 0% 29.6% 28.8% 28.3% 32.6% 31.3% 24.6% 23.2% 34.6% 26. 1% 28.6%
B
DON' T KNOW 21 17 3 6 12 2 11 7 3 - 4 3 15
4. 2% 4. 8% 2.1% 3. 0% 5.5% 4. 0% 6. 4% 5. 0% 2.2% 4. 7% 3.2% 4.3%
i
REFUSE 2 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2
0. 4% 0. 6% 0. 9% 3. 6% 0. 6%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 344 227 99 146 151 45 116 101 88 38 50 58 236
68. 7% 66. 3% 75. 1% 67. 9% 67. 8% 78. 4% 70. 2% 69. 0% 66. 6% 69. 0% 68. 1% 67.8% 69. 1%
b
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 116 81 29 52 52 9 33 34 36 13 16 20 80
23.3% 23.6% 22.0% 24.2% 23.4% 16. 0% 20. 0% 23. 1% 27.3% 23. 9% 22.3% 23.2% 23.5%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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B12. Agree or Disagree - Mst of the time the US can be
trusted to treat Canadian concerns fairly.
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Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Fenal e Fenal e Vst

® © o ®

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 150 52 60 38 47 59 26
30.0% 30.2% 31.7% 28.0% 26.3% 35.9% 30.3%

oL e
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 104 40 36 29 42 31 24

20.8% 22.8% 18.8% 21.2% 23.7% 18.9% 28.2%
Q

NEI THER AGREE NOR 9 1 6 2 2 3 1

DI SAGREE 1.8% 0.5% 3.1% 1.8% 1.1% 2. 0% 1.1%
b

SOVEWHAT AGREE 168 64 55 47 58 52 24

33.7% 36.8% 29.1% 35.1% 32.5% 31.5% 27.6%
P

STRONGLY AGREE 62 16 30 16 26 18 10
12. 4% 9.1% 15.9% 11.8% 14.8% 10.7% 11.8%
b

DON' T KNOW 5 1 2 3 3 1 1
1.1% 0.5% 1. 0% 2.1% 1. 7% 0.5% 1.1%

REFUSE 1 - 1 - - 1 -

0.2% 0.5% 0. 6%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 230 80 85 63 85 69 34

46.1% 46.0% 45.0% 46.9% 47.3% 42.2% 39.3%
P

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 254 92 96 66 89 90 50
50.8% 53.1% 50.4% 49.2% 50.0% 54.7% 58.5%
oQ

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab
Cct ober 2004

245
100.0% 1

265
76
31.2%

52
21. 0%

1. 7%

79
32.1%

32
13.2%

0. 4%
0. 4%
111

45.2%

128
52.2%
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74
28. 9%

52
20. 5%

1.9%

90
35.2%

30
11.7%

1.7%

120

46. 9%

126
49. 4%

33.

20.

32.

11.

°©

43.

53.

36
8%

9%

56
5%

19
2%

5%
75
7%

93
9%

100.

27.

22.

29.

18.

47.

49.

)

71 118 136 151 190 121 38
0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100. 0%
76 118 139 172 191 122 38
20 24 50 47 44 52 7
6%  20.2%  36.7%  31.1%  23.0%  43.2%  19.1%

L o ANOQ
16 29 24 34 39 28 3
1% 24.3%  17.3%  22.7%  20.5%  22.9% 7.7%
Q Q Q
1 3 2 3 2 2 2

. 4% 2.3% 1.6% 2.1% 1.0% 1.6% 5. 4%
21 45 45 46 73 28 21
4%  37.8%  33.2%  30.3%  38.7%  23.4% 54 9%

P ANoP

13 17 13 18 29 10 5
1%  14.5% 9.3%  12.0%  15.3% 8.1%  12.9%
m P
1 1 3 3 2 1 -
. 4% 0. 9% 1.9% 1.7% 1.0% 0. 8%
- - - - 1 - -
0.5%
34 62 58 64 102 38 26
5%  52.3%  42.5%  42.4%  54.0% 31.5%  67.9%
p aNp ANP
35 53 73 81 83 80 10
7%  44.5%  54.0%  53.8%  43.6%  66.1%  26.7%
0Q Q ANOQ

INNOVATIVE
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
B12. Agree or Disagree - Mst of the time the US can be
trusted to treat Canadian concerns fairly.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

® A

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 150 91 53 70 66 13 46 52 40 11 21 21 109
30. 0% 26.7% 40. 0% 32.7% 29. 4% 21.6% 27.9% 35. 6% 30. 4% 20.7% 28.2% 24.1% 31.9%
AB f J
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 104 68 27 45 51 8 30 27 31 16 11 24 69
20. 8% 19. 7% 20. 3% 20. 9% 22.9% 13.5% 18. 0% 18. 4% 23.6% 28. 7% 14. 9% 28. 0% 20. 2%
f K
NEI THER AGREE NOR 9 7 2 2 6 1 4 1 4 - 3 1 6
DI SAGREE 1.8% 2.1% 1.5% 0. 9% 2.8% 1.7% 2. 4% 1. 0% 2.8% 3. 7% 1. 0% 1.6%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 168 125 39 65 74 29 64 52 37 15 28 27 113
33. 7% 36. 5% 29. 7% 30.2% 33. 0% 49. 8% 38.8% 35.4% 28. 0% 27.6% 37.6% 32.1% 33. 2%
ADE i
STRONGLY AGREE 62 46 11 28 25 8 20 11 19 12 11 11 40
12. 4% 13.3% 8. 0% 13.2% 11. 2% 13. 4% 11.8% 7.8% 14.5% 21.4% 14. 3% 13. 4% 11. 7%
h c h H
DON' T KNOW 5 5 1 5 1 2 3 - 1 1 1 3
1.1% 1. 4% 0.5% 2.2% 0.3% 1.2% 1.8% 1.7% 1.2% 1.3% 1.0%
e
REFUSE 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
0.2% 0.3% 0. 4% 0. 7% 0.3%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 230 171 49 93 99 37 84 64 56 27 38 39 153
46. 1% 49. 8% 37. 7% 43.4% 44. 1% 63. 2% 50. 6% 43.2% 42.5% 48. 9% 51. 9% 45.5% 45. 0%
c C ADE
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 254 159 79 115 117 20 76 79 72 27 32 44 178
50. 8% 46. 4% 60. 3% 53. 6% 52.3% 35.1% 45. 8% 54. 0% 54.1% 49. 4% 43.1% 52.2% 52.1%
F aB F F

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
B15. Agree or Disagree - It is wong for any country, even
Canada, to push its values on other countries.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus

Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Fenal e Fenal e

® © ® ®

o )

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 28 7 12 10 7 12 6 14 15 8 5 8 6
5.7% 3.8% 6.2% 7.5% 4. 1% 7.3% 7. 4% 5. 6% 5.8% 4. 9% 7.3% 7.1% 4. 7%
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 65 26 22 16 24 20 11 38 27 29 8 10 16
13.1% 14.9% 11.7% 12.2% 13.2% 12.0% 13.0% 15. 6% 10. 6% 16. 8% 11. 8% 8. 7% 11. 8%

i L
NEI THER AGREE NOR 6 2 2 3 2 1 2 4 2 3 1 1 1
DI SAGREE 1.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1. 9% 1.0% 0.6% 2.2% 1.7% 0.7% 1. 9% 1. 4% 0. 8% 0.7%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 125 47 42 36 46 33 19 55 70 41 14 33 36
25.0% 27.1% 22.3% 26.5% 25.5% 20.2% 22.6% 22.6% 27.3% 23.6% 19. 7% 28.0% 26.8%

P

STRONGLY AGREE 270 90 111 68 98 98 47 131 139 90 41 64 75

53.9% 51.8% 58.3% 50.5% 54.7% 59.9% 54.8% 53. 5% 54. 4% 52. 3% 57.5% 53. 6% 55. 3%

DON' T KNOW 4 2 1 1 3 - - 2 2 1 2 1 1
0.9% 1.4% 0.5% 0.8% 1.6% 1. 0% 0.8% 0.5% 2.2% 0.9% 0.7%

REFUSE 1 . . 1 . . . - 1 - . 1 .
0.2% 0.7% 0. 4% 0.8%

AGREE (TOP BOX) 395 137 153 104 143 131 66 186 208 130 55 97 112

78.9% 78.9% 80.6% 77.0% 80.2% 80.1% 77.4% 76.1% 81. 7% 75.9% 77.2% 81. 7% 82.2%

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 94 32 34 27 31 32 17 52 42 37 14 19 22
18.8% 18.7% 17.9% 19.6% 17.2% 19.3% 20.4% 21.2% 16. 4% 21. 7% 19. 2% 15. 8% 16. 5%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B15. Agree or Disagree - It is wong for any country, even
Canada, to push its values on other countries.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

® © o ® A

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 28 18 9 13 13 2 12 7 8 2 4 3 22
5. 7% 5.2% 6. 6% 6.2% 5. 8% 3.8% 7.0% 4. 5% 5.9% 4. 5% 5.5% 3.2% 6. 4%
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 65 49 10 25 32 7 23 17 18 8 10 11 44
13. 1% 14. 4% 7.8% 11. 6% 14. 4% 11. 3% 13. 9% 11. 3% 13. 7% 13. 7% 13.3% 13. 0% 13. 0%
c C
NEI THER AGREE NOR 6 5 1 6 - - 1 3 1 1 1 3 3
DI SAGREE 1.2% 1.6% 0.5% 2.8% 0. 6% 2.2% 0. 7% 1.7% 1.2% 3. 0% 0.8%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 125 93 29 51 54 18 33 41 40 12 16 19 90
25. 0% 27.1% 21.8% 23. 9% 24.3% 31.5% 19. 8% 27.6% 30. 1% 21.5% 21. 0% 22.7% 26. 4%
G
STRONGLY AGREE 270 173 82 117 123 29 96 76 66 32 42 47 181
53. 9% 50. 7% 62. 4% 54. 3% 55. 1% 50. 0% 58. 1% 51. 5% 49. 6% 58. 6% 56. 6% 55. 0% 53. 1%
aB

DON' T KNOW 4 3 1 3 - 2 1 3 - - 2 2 1
0. 9% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 3. 4% 0.7% 2.3% 2. 4% 1.9% 0.3%

REFUSE 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -

0.2% 0.3% 0. 4% 0. 6% 1. 1%

AGREE (TOP BOX) 395 266 111 168 178 47 129 116 106 44 57 66 271
78. 9% 77.8% 84. 3% 78.2% 79. 4% 81.5% 77.8% 79. 1% 79. 7% 80. 1% 77.6% 77.8% 79. 5%

DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 94 67 19 38 45 9 35 23 26 10 14 14 66
18. 8% 19. 6% 14. 4% 17. 8% 20. 1% 15. 1% 20. 9% 15. 8% 19. 6% 18.2% 18. 8% 16. 2% 19. 4%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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B17. Agree or Disagree -
world really doesn't make
daily life.

What

happens in the rest of the

much of a difference to ne in ny
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Nov. 2, 2004

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 257 84 108 64 76 95 49 125 131 91 33 52 79 78 98 59 22
51.3% 48.8% 56.7% 47.1% 42.6% 58.2% 57.6% 51. 2% 51. 4% 53. 0% 45. 8% 43. 8% 57. 8% 51. 3% 51. 8% 48. 7% 57. 8%
e d E E L
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 115 51 38 27 42 37 17 54 61 35 19 27 34 45 42 23 6
23.0% 29.3% 19.8% 19.7% 23.6% 22.9% 19.3% 21. 9% 24. 0% 20.3% 26.3% 22.6% 25.4% 29. 4% 21. 9% 18. 9% 15. 5%
cd PQ
NEI THER AGREE NOR 5 2 1 2 2 - 1 1 4 - 1 2 2 1 3 - 1
DI SAGREE 0. 9% 1.0% 0.6% 1.3% 1.0% 1.2% 0.3% 1.5% 0. 9% 1. 7% 1.4% 0. 5% 1.6% 1.7%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 78 25 26 27 37 21 10 42 36 28 13 23 13 18 28 22 9
15.5% 14.2% 13.8% 20.0% 20.6% 12.8% 12.2% 17. 1% 14. 1% 16. 5% 18. 7% 19. 5% 9.5% 12. 0% 15. 0% 17. 9% 25. 0%
M fg m m M n
STRONGLY AGREE 40 10 15 14 19 9 7 22 19 17 5 12 7 10 16 14 -
8. 1% 5 7% 8.0% 10.4% 10.6% 5.6% 8.5% 8.8% 7. 4% 9. 7% 6. 9% 9. 9% 5.2% 6. 7% 8.2% 12. 0%
f
DON' T KNOW 4 2 1 1 3 - 1 - 4 - - 3 1 - 2 2 -
0. 8% 1.0% 0.5% 0. 8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.5% 2.4% 0. 8% 0. 9% 1.8%
REFUSE 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 -
0. 4% 0.5% 0.7% 0. 6% 0.8% 0. 5% 1. 4% 0.5% 0.8%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 118 34 41 41 56 30 18 63 55 45 18 35 20 28 44 36 9
23.6% 19.9% 21.8% 30.4% 31.2% 18.4% 20.7% 25. 8% 21. 4% 26.2% 25. 7% 29. 4% 14. 7% 18. 8% 23.2% 29. 9% 25. 0%
M aBc aFg M m M N
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 372 135 145 90 118 133 66 179 192 126 51 79 113 122 140 82 28
74.3% 78.0% 76.6% 66.8% 66.2% 81.1% 76.9% 73. 1% 75.5% 73.3% 72.1% 66. 5% 83.2% 80. 7% 73. 7% 67.6% 73.3%
ed D D akE e AJkL aP

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
B17. Agree or Disagree - \What happens in the rest of the
world really doesn't make nuch of a difference to ne in ny
daily life.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY DI SAGREE 257 184 65 140 100 15 71 77 73 34 36 42 179
51.3% 53. 7% 49. 1% 65. 0% 44. 9% 25. 4% 43. 3% 52. 5% 55. 5% 62. 4% 48. 4% 48. 7% 52. 6%
gF AEF F G G
SOVEWHAT DI SAGREE 115 84 23 40 56 19 39 32 31 13 14 29 72
23. 0% 24.6% 17. 5% 18. 6% 24. 9% 33. 0% 23.7% 21.6% 23. 1% 24. 4% 19. 4% 33.6% 21.1%
c D akm
NEI THER AGREE NOR 5 5 - 2 1 2 3 - 1 1 - 1 4
DI SAGREE 0. 9% 1.3% 0.8% 0. 4% 3.5% 1.6% 0. 6% 1. 9% 0. 9% 1.1%
SOVEWHAT AGREE 78 a7 25 25 44 8 29 23 22 4 17 10 50
15. 5% 13. 7% 18. 7% 11. 5% 19. 9% 13.2% 17. 6% 15. 4% 16. 9% 6. 5% 23.5% 12. 2% 14. 7%
J D J J J I'm
STRONGLY AGREE 40 20 16 9 18 13 19 15 4 2 6 3 31
8. 1% 5.8% 12. 4% 4. 1% 8.2% 23. 0% 11. 5% 10. 5% 3.2% 3. 1% 8. 7% 3. 4% 9.1%
LIjD B d ADE 1J 1J L
DON' T KNOW 4 2 2 - 3 1 4 - - - - - 4
0. 8% 0.5% 1.6% 1.3% 1. 9% 2.4% 1.1%
REFUSE 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1
0. 4% 0.3% 0.7% 0. 4% 0.7% 1.7% 1.2% 0.3%
AGREE (TOP BOX) 118 67 41 33 63 21 48 38 27 5 24 13 81
23.6% 19. 6% 31. 1% 15. 5% 28. 1% 36. 1% 29. 1% 25. 9% 20. 1% 9. 6% 32.2% 15. 6% 23.7%
1JD B D aD iJ J J L |
DI SAGREE ( BOTTOM BOX) 372 268 88 180 156 34 111 109 104 48 50 70 251
74.3% 78.3% 66. 6% 83. 7% 69. 9% 58. 4% 66. 9% 74. 1% 78.5% 86. 8% 67.8% 82.3% 73. 7%
gF (o} AEF G AGH akKm

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
QF1. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
ensure the supply of oil.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

h ® © ® )

- )

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY OPPOSE 135 50 54 31 43 46 23 80 55 56 24 19 35 45 57 29 4
27.1% 28.7% 28.5% 22.7% 24.2% 28.0% 26.3% 32.8% 21.6% 32.4% 33.3% 16. 1% 26.0% 29.8% 29. 9% 24.2% 11. 7%

°8 ! L L | Q Q q

SOVEWHAT OPPOSE 91 34 38 19 31 34 19 52 40 37 14 15 24 34 33 19

6
18.2% 19.8% 20.2% 13.7% 17.1% 20.9% 22.4% 21. 0% 15. 6% 21. 6% 20. 1% 13. 0% 17. 9% 22.3% 17. 4% 15. 7% 14. 5%
|

NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 14 3 8 4 4 5 4 6 8 5 2 3 6 3 5 5 2
OPPCSE 2. 9% 1.5% 4. 1% 3. 0% 2.2% 2. 7% 4. 6% 2.5% 3.3% 2. 6% 2.3% 2.3% 4. 1% 1. 7% 2.6% 4. 1% 5.2%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 135 57 46 32 56 40 24 52 83 41 12 37 46 38 46 35 16
27.0% 33.0% 24.4% 23.5% 31.5% 24.7% 28.1% 21. 4% 32.5% 23. 6% 16. 7% 31. 4% 33. 6% 25. 1% 24. 0% 29.2% 43. 1%
Kh cd H K jK aNo
STRONGLY SUPPORT 101 25 38 38 35 35 14 43 57 28 15 37 21 25 37 29 9
20.1% 14.6% 19.8% 27.9% 19.6% 21.3% 16.4% 17. 7% 22.5% 16. 4% 21.2% 30. 9% 15. 2% 16. 8% 19. 7% 23.8% 23. 7%
ABc AIM
DON' T KNOW 18 4 4 9 9 2 1 8 10 5 2 7 3 6 8 4 1
3. 7% 2.4% 2.1% 7.0% 5.3% 1.1% 1.1% 3. 4% 4. 0% 2. 9% 3.3% 5. 7% 2.6% 3. 7% 4.5% 3. 0% 1.8%
Fg bC FG
REFUSE 5 - 2 3 - 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 4 - -
0. 9% 0. 9% 2.2% 1.2% 1.1% 1.3% 0. 6% 0. 5% 3.1% 0. 6% 0. 6% 0. 6% 2. 0%
SUPPORT ( TOP BOX) 236 82 84 70 92 75 38 96 140 69 27 74 66 63 83 64 25
47.1% 47.6% 44.2% 51.5% 51.2% 46.1% 44.5% 39. 1% 54. 9% 40. 0% 37. 9% 62.3% 48. 8% 41. 9% 43. 7% 52. 9% 66. 8%
jH AH AJKM n ANO
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 227 84 92 49 74 80 42 132 95 93 38 35 60 79 90 48 10
45.3% 48.5% 48.7% 36.4% 41.3% 48.9% 48.7% 53.8% 37.2% 54. 0% 53. 4% 29.2% 43. 9% 52.1% 47. 2% 39. 9% 26.2%
QID D D A ALm L L PQ Q

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004




Tabl e QF1 Page 58

Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
QF1. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
ensure the supply of oil.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B) (B) (F)
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY OPPCSE 135 95 35 67 53 15 25 42 50 18 24 20 91
27.1% 27. 9% 26.5% 31. 1% 23.6% 25. 4% 15. 4% 28. 4% 38. 0% 32.5% 33.1% 24. 0% 26.6%
G e G ACGh G
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 91 66 19 44 41 6 17 31 27 16 13 22 57
18.2% 19. 3% 14. 4% 20. 7% 18. 1% 10. 7% 10. 4% 21.3% 20. 4% 28. 5% 17. 0% 25. 5% 16. 7%
G f G G G m
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 14 10 4 6 8 - 9 2 4 - 2 3 10
OPPCSE 2. 9% 3. 0% 3.3% 2. 9% 3. 7% 5.2% 1.6% 2. 7% 2.3% 3.2% 2. 9%
h
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 135 91 37 52 65 17 53 39 29 14 14 21 100
27. 0% 26. 5% 28.5% 24. 1% 29. 1% 28. 6% 32. 4% 26. 2% 21. 9% 25. 7% 19. 3% 24. 1% 29.5%
| k
STRONGLY SUPPORT 101 63 31 31 50 19 48 29 19 4 15 13 73
20. 1% 18. 4% 23. 9% 14. 4% 22.5% 33.5% 29.2% 19. 5% 14. 6% 7.7% 20. 0% 15. 0% 21. 4%
Jd D aD AhlJ J
DON' T KNOW 18 13 4 11 7 1 12 4 1 2 6 5 8
3. 7% 3. 8% 2.8% 5.0% 2. 9% 1.8% 7.5% 2.4% 0.5% 3.2% 7. 4% 6.1% 2.3%
| aHl
REFUSE 5 4 1 4 - - - 1 3 1 1 2 2
0. 9% 1.1% 0.7% 1.8% 0. 6% 1. 9% 2. 4% 0. 9% 2.2% 0.7%
SUPPORT ( TCP BOX) 236 154 69 83 115 36 102 67 48 18 29 33 173
47. 1% 45. 0% 52. 4% 38. 5% 51. 6% 62. 0% 61. 6% 45. 7% 36. 5% 33. 4% 39. 3% 39. 0% 50. 9%
1JD D AD AHIJ kL
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 227 162 54 111 93 21 43 73 77 34 37 42 147
45. 3% 47. 2% 40. 8% 51. 8% 41. 8% 36. 1% 25. 8% 49. 7% 58. 4% 61. 0% 50. 1% 49. 5% 43.2%
G EF G AG AG

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
QF2. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
destroy a terrorist canp.

Tabl e QF2 Page 59
2, 2004

Nov.

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B) (9 (D (B) () (K)
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY OPPCSE 57 22 20 16 23 20 6 20 37 14 6 19 18 18 20 17 2
11.4% 12.6% 10.4% 11.7% 12.6% 12.5% 7. 1% 8.3% 14.5% 8.3% 8. 6% 15. 9% 13. 3% 12. 2% 10. 7% 13. 7% 5.2%
H i q
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 50 27 16 8 15 18 10 25 26 19 4 5 21 22 12 12 4
10.1% 15.3% 8.2% 6.2% 8.4% 11.1% 11.4% 10. 0% 10. 2% 11. 3% 6. 1% 4. 1% 15. 5% 14. 8% 6. 4% 10. 1% 9. 7%
Ld cb L KL (o)
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 11 2 3 6 5 2 - 5 6 1 4 3 3 5 3 3 1
OPPCSE 2.2% 1.3% 1.5% 4. 5% 2.8% 1.3% 2. 0% 2. 4% 0.8% 4. 9% 2.3% 2.5% 3. 0% 1.6% 2.2% 1.9%
b
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 141 55 57 28 50 43 30 56 85 43 13 39 46 45 46 33 17
28.2% 31.9% 30.1% 20.4% 28.2% 26.1% 34.7% 22. 9% 33.3% 25. 1% 18. 0% 32. 8% 33. 9% 29. 7% 24.5% 27. 0% 44. 1%
KD D D H K iK ap
STRONGLY SUPPORT 223 66 89 68 78 78 36 132 90 91 41 47 42 58 97 53 15
44.5% 38.0% 46.7% 50.5% 43.6% 47.7% 42.3% 54. 0% 35. 4% 53. 0% 57. 8% 39. 9% 31. 1% 38.5% 51. 0% 43. 6% 39.2%
M B Al aLM ALM N
DON' T KNOW 13 1 5 6 7 1 4 5 8 2 2 4 4 1 8 4 -
2.5% 0.5% 2.6% 4. 3% 3. 9% 0. 6% 4. 5% 2.0% 3. 1% 1.1% 2.8% 3.2% 3. 0% 0.6% 4. 1% 3.3%
NFB B F f N
REFUSE 5 1 1 3 1 1 - 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 - -
1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 2.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0. 9% 1.1% 0. 5% 1.8% 1. 7% 0.6% 1.2% 1.7%
SUPPORT ( TCP BOX) 363 121 146 96 128 121 66 188 175 134 54 86 88 103 143 86 32
72.7% 69.8% 76.8% 70.9% 71.8% 73.8% 77.0% 76. 9% 68. 7% 78. 0% 75. 9% 72. 7% 65. 0% 68. 2% 75. 5% 70. 7% 83. 3%
m I M m
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 108 48 35 24 38 39 16 45 63 34 10 24 39 41 32 29 6
21.5% 27.9% 18.6% 17.9% 21.1% 23.6% 18.5% 18.3% 24. 6% 19. 6% 14. 6% 20. 0% 28.8% 27. 0% 17. 1% 23.8% 14. 9%
D h aj K o
Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ
I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es

Cct ober 2004
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
QF2. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
destroy a terrorist canp.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

) ® ® A

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY OPPCSE 57 40 14 25 19 11 22 18 13 3 12 15 30
11. 4% 11. 7% 10. 4% 11. 4% 8. 6% 18. 5% 13. 4% 12. 5% 10. 0% 6.2% 15. 6% 17. 9% 8. 9%

e j M
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 50 36 15 27 21 3 14 15 18 4 8 10 32
10.1% 10.5% 11.1% 12.5% 9. 4% 4.9% 8. 6% 10. 3% 13.3% 6.5% 11. 4% 12.2% 9.3%

F
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 11 9 2 4 4 3 6 1 3 1 2 - 9
OPPCSE 2.2% 2. 7% 1.5% 1.8% 1.9% 4. 8% 3. 7% 0.7% 2. 6% 1. 0% 3. 0% 2.6%
h
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 141 99 37 57 75 9 49 38 39 15 12 28 101
28.2% 28. 8% 28. 4% 26. 6% 33. 4% 15. 4% 29. 6% 25. 7% 29. 2% 27. 8% 16. 3% 32.6% 29. 6%
KF f F K K
STRONGLY SUPPORT 223 146 60 93 96 32 67 68 57 31 33 30 160
44.5% 42. 6% 45. 6% 43. 4% 43. 1% 55. 2% 40. 5% 46. 1% 43. 0% 55. 7% 44. 6% 35. 1% 46. 9%
| G L
DON' T KNOW 13 9 3 7 5 1 5 6 1 1 4 1 8
2.5% 2.5% 2.3% 3.2% 2.3% 1.2% 2.9% 4. 1% 0.7% 1.7% 5. 5% 1.1% 2.3%
i i

REFUSE 5 4 1 2 3 - 2 1 1 1 3 1 1
1.0% 1.2% 0. 6% 1. 0% 1.3% 1.2% 0. 6% 1. 1% 1. 1% 3.6% 1. 0% 0. 4%
SUPPORT ( TCP BOX) 363 244 97 150 171 41 116 106 96 46 45 58 261
72.7% 71. 4% 74. 0% 70. 0% 76. 6% 70. 6% 70. 2% 71. 8% 72.3% 83. 5% 60. 9% 67. 7% 76.5%
k AGhi K
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 108 76 28 51 40 14 36 33 31 7 20 26 62
21.5% 22.2% 21.6% 23. 9% 17. 9% 23. 4% 22. 0% 22.8% 23.3% 12. 7% 27. 0% 30. 1% 18.2%

i i i i M

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
QF3. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
hel p bring peace to a region where there is civil war.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

® © ® )

)

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY OPPOSE 45 15 18 13 23 13 3 22 24 16 6 10 13 17 16 10 3
9.1% 8.8% 9.3% 9.4% 12.8% 8. 0% 4.1% 9. 0% 9.2% 9.5% 7.9% 8.5% 9. 9% 11. 2% 8.3% 8.2% 7.5%

G G

SOVEWHAT OPPOSE 44 14 15 15 19 13 6 20 24 15 5 14 10 13 17 10 4
8. 8% 8. 1% 7.7% 11.3% 10.7% 8.2% 7.3% 8.3% 9. 2% 8. 8% 7. 4% 11.7% 7.1% 8. 7% 9. 1% 7.9% 10. 4%

NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 8 1 6 1 2 1 3 2 6 2 - 2 4 4 3 - 1
OPPCSE 1.5% 0.5% 2.9% 0.8% 1.0% 0.6% 3. 1% 0. 7% 2.3% 1. 0% 1.7% 2.9% 2.3% 1.6% 3. 0%

b
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 170 62 64 44 59 51 36 89 81 63 26 37 44 52 68 37 13

34.0% 35.8% 33.9% 32.2% 32.9% 31.4% 42.1% 36.3% 31. 8% 36.8% 36. 0% 31. 0% 32.6% 34.4% 35. 9% 30. 6% 33.6%
f

STRONGLY SUPPORT 225 80 85 59 72 83 37 106 118 73 32 54 64 62 86 60 17
44.9% 46.1% 44.8% 43.4% 40.5% 50.6% 43.5% 43. 4% 46. 3% 42. 8% 45. 0% 45. 4% 46. 8% 40. 8% 45. 2% 50. 0% 43. 7%

DON' T KNOW 8 1 3 3 3 2 - 5 3 2 2 2 1 4 - 3 1
1.5% 0.7% 1.3% 2.1% 1.4% 1.2% 1.9% 1.1% 1. 2% 2.3% 1. 7% 0.7% 2.5% 2.5% 1.8%
REFUSE 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -
0.2% 0.7% 0. 6% 0. 4% 1.4% 0.8%
SUPPORT ( TCP BOX) 394 142 149 102 131 134 73 195 199 137 58 90 108 114 154 98 29
78.9% 81.9% 78.7% 75.6% 73.4% 82.0% 85.6% 79. 7% 78.1% 79.5% 81. 0% 76. 4% 79. 4% 75. 2% 81.1% 80. 6% 77.3%
e E
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 89 29 32 28 42 27 10 42 a7 31 11 24 23 30 33 19 7
17.9% 16.8% 17.0% 20.8% 23.5% 16.2% 11.4% 17.3% 18. 5% 18. 3% 15. 2% 20. 2% 17. 0% 19. 9% 17. 4% 16. 1% 17. 9%
g fG

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
QF3. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
hel p bring peace to a region where there is civil war.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

® © o ® A

Wi ghted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY OPPOSE 45 32 10 18 17 8 19 18 7 2 13 9 24
9.1% 9.2% 7.3% 8.3% 7.7% 13.3% 11.3% 12. 6% 5. 0% 3.3% 17.0% 10. 3% 7.1%

iJ 13 13 am
SOVEVHAT OPPOSE 44 33 10 15 25 4 13 12 15 4 10 8 26
8.8% 9.8% 7.3% 7.0% 11. 0% 7.6% 7.8% 8. 1% 11.5% 6.7% 13.5% 9.8% 7.5%
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 8 8 - 3 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 6
OPPOSE 1.5% 2.2% 1.2% 1.3% 3.5% 1. 9% 1.2% 1.3% 1.7% 1.2% 1. 1% 1.7%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 170 123 40 72 78 19 41 52 58 19 19 27 124
34. 0% 35. 9% 30. 2% 33.7% 34.9% 32.1% 25.1% 35. 0% 43.8% 34.3% 26.1% 31.8% 36. 2%
G g AG k
STRONGLY SUPPORT 225 142 69 102 97 25 86 60 49 30 31 39 154
44.9% 41.6% 52. 2% 47.5% 43.5% 43.5% 51.8% 40. 7% 37.1% 54.2% 42.2% 45.7% 45.3%

i B hi hi

DON' T KNOW 8 4 3 5 3 - 3 3 1 - - 1 6
1.5% 1.3% 2.3% 2.3% 1.2% 2.1% 2.3% 0.6% 1.3% 1.9%
REFUSE 1 . 1 - 1 - - - 1 - . - 1
0.2% 0.8% 0. 4% 0.7% 0.3%
SUPPORT (TCP BOX) 394 265 108 174 175 44 127 111 107 49 51 66 278
78. 9% 77.5% 82. 4% 81.2% 78. 4% 75. 6% 76. 9% 75. 8% 80. 9% 88. 4% 68. 3% 77.5% 81.5%
3 AGH K
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 89 65 19 33 42 12 32 30 22 5 23 17 50
17. 9% 19. 0% 14.5% 15.3% 18. 6% 20. 9% 19. 1% 20. 7% 16.5% 9. 9% 30. 4% 20.1% 14.6%

i i J AM

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
QF4. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
|'i berate hostages.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

® © ® )

)

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY OPPCSE 40 12 15 14 14 16 3 18 22 13 5 12 10 9 16 12 3
8. 0% 6.7% 7.7% 10.3% 8. 0% 9. 5% 3. 6% 7.3% 8. 8% 7.4% 7. 1% 10. 0% 7.2% 6.1% 8. 6% 9.6% 8. 0%
9 9
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 46 21 10 15 21 15 5 16 30 7 9 11 19 21 21 3 1
9.2% 11.8% 5.4% 11.4% 11.6% 8. 9% 5.3% 6. 4% 11. 9% 4. 0% 12. 4% 9. 6% 14. 0% 13. 7% 10. 9% 2. 7% 3.8%
PJc c c g H J i J PQ Pq
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 8 4 3 2 4 - 2 5 4 4 1 3 1 1 4 4 -
OPPCSE 1.7% 2.1% 1.5% 1.5% 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 1.5% 2.1% 1.3% 2.3% 0.8% 0. 6% 1.9% 3.2%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 146 51 61 34 40 55 30 76 70 61 14 37 33 50 53 30 12
29.1% 29.6% 32.1% 24.8% 22.1% 33.8% 35.1% 31. 0% 27.3% 35. 7% 19. 5% 30. 9% 24.3% 32. 9% 28. 1% 25. 1% 32. 1%
ke E E KM k
STRONGLY SUPPORT 243 83 100 59 91 74 45 123 120 85 38 49 71 68 86 68 21
48.7% 47.8% 52.8% 43.8% 51.1% 45.4% 52.7% 50. 4% 47.0% 49. 4% 53.8% 41. 0% 52.5% 44. 7% 45. 6% 56. 0% 56. 1%
d | | no
DON' T KNOW 13 3 1 9 8 2 1 4 9 1 2 7 2 3 6 4 -
2.6% 1.5% 0.5% 6.5% 4.5% 1.0% 1.0% 1.8% 3.5% 0.8% 2.8% 6. 2% 1.2% 2. 0% 3.3% 3.3%
jC aBC fg JM
REFUSE 3 1 - 2 1 2 - 3 - 1 2 - - - 3 - -
0. 6% 0.5% 1.7% 0.5% 1. 4% 1.3% 0. 5% 3.1% 1.6%
SUPPORT ( TOP BOX) 389 134 161 93 131 130 75 199 189 146 52 85 104 117 140 98 34
77.8% 77.4% 84.9% 68.7% 73.2% 79.2% 87.8% 81. 4% 74.3% 85. 1% 73.3% 71. 8% 76. 8% 77.7% 73. 7% 81. 1% 88. 2%
D d AbD AEf i AKLm anO
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 86 32 25 29 35 30 8 34 53 20 14 23 29 30 37 15 4
17.3% 18.5% 13.1% 21.7% 19.6% 18.4% 9. 0% 13. 7% 20. 7% 11. 5% 19. 4% 19. 6% 21.2% 19. 8% 19. 5% 12. 4% 11. 8%
iG c G G H i J p p

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
QF4. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
|'i berate hostages.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

) ® o ® A

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY OPPCSE 40 23 11 14 16 9 16 13 11 1 13 6 21
8. 0% 6.7% 8. 6% 6. 4% 7.3% 15. 7% 9.5% 8.9% 7.9% 1.7% 16. 9% 7.3% 6. 3%
J d J J J AM
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 46 40 4 17 23 6 20 9 16 1 7 9 30
9.2% 11. 7% 3. 1% 7.8% 10. 4% 10. 8% 12. 2% 6. 1% 12. 3% 1.5% 10. 0% 10. 4% 8.8%
Jc c hJ i hJ
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 8 5 4 5 3 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 6
OPPCSE 1.7% 1.3% 2. 9% 2.2% 1.2% 1.6% 1. 7% 1.4% 2. 0% 1.7% 2.5% 1.1% 1.7%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 146 108 32 69 60 16 36 39 49 21 17 30 98
29.1% 31. 6% 24.6% 32. 0% 26. 9% 27. 4% 21. 8% 26. 8% 37.3% 37. 7% 23.2% 35. 6% 28.8%
g ath G k
STRONGLY SUPPORT 243 155 75 102 113 26 84 78 52 30 32 37 175
48. 7% 45. 2% 57.1% 47. 7% 50. 7% 44.5% 50. 7% 53. 0% 38. 9% 54. 4% 42. 7% 43. 1% 51.3%
| aB I I I
DON' T KNOW 13 9 4 6 7 - 7 6 1 - 3 2 8
2.6% 2.8% 2.9% 2.8% 3.2% 4. 2% 3.8% 0. 5% 3.8% 2. 4% 2.5%
| I i
REFUSE 3 2 1 2 1 - - - 1 2 1 - 2
0. 6% 0.7% 0. 6% 1. 0% 0. 4% 1. 1% 2. 9% 0. 9% 0.7%
SUPPORT ( TOP BOX) 389 263 107 171 173 42 120 117 101 51 49 67 273
77.8% 76. 8% 81. 8% 79. 7% 77.5% 71. 9% 72.5% 79. 9% 76. 1% 92. 1% 65. 9% 78. 8% 80. 1%
K AGHI k K
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 86 63 15 30 40 15 36 22 27 2 20 15 51
17. 3% 18. 4% 11. 8% 14. 2% 17. 7% 26.5% 21.6% 14. 9% 20.2% 3.3% 27. 0% 17. 7% 15. 1%
J c d J J aM

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
QF5. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
assi st a popul ation struck by famine.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B) (9 (D (B) (F) (9 () (K)
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY OPPCSE 11 3 4 4 4 5 2 6 5 4 2 1 4 2 6 3 -
2.2% 2. 0% 2. 1% 2.6% 2.2% 2.8% 1.8% 2.5% 2. 0% 2.1% 3. 4% 0.9% 2. 9% 1.1% 3.3% 2.5%
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 20 5 7 9 9 4 3 9 11 6 3 10 1 3 12 5 1
4. 0% 2.8% 3.5% 6.4% 5.3% 2.1% 2. 9% 3. 7% 4. 4% 3.3% 4. 7% 8. 6% 0.7% 2.1% 6.3% 3.8% 1.7%
M m iM N
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
OPPCSE 0.2% 0.8% 0. 4% 0. 9% 0. 6%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 119 a7 44 28 45 37 19 68 51 49 18 25 26 42 48 16 13
23.8% 26.9% 23.4% 20.8% 25.3% 22.4% 21.9% 27. 7% 20.1% 28.8% 24.6% 21.2% 19. 3% 28. 1% 25.2% 13. 2% 33.8%
P | M P P P
STRONGLY SUPPORT 341 116 133 91 117 116 62 156 185 110 46 81 103 103 118 96 25
68.1% 66.8% 69.9% 67.5% 65.2% 71.1% 72.3% 63. 5% 72.5% 63. 8% 64. 5% 68. 3% 76. 1% 67.8% 62. 3% 78. 9% 64. 5%
H aJk ANO
DON' T KNOW 7 3 2 2 4 2 1 6 1 3 2 - 1 1 4 2 -
1.5% 1.5% 1.0% 1.5% 2. 0% 1.1% 1.0% 2. 6% 0. 4% 2. 0% 2.8% 0.7% 0. 6% 2. 4% 1.6%
i I
REFUSE 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -
0.1% 0. 4% 0. 4% 0.2% 0. 4% 0. 4%
SUPPORT ( TCP BOX) 460 162 177 119 162 153 81 224 236 159 64 106 130 145 166 112 37
92.0% 93.7% 93.4% 88.3% 90.5% 93.5% 94.2% 91. 2% 92. 6% 92. 6% 89. 1% 89.5% 95. 3% 95. 8% 87.5% 92.1% 98. 3%
d d | a0 A
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 31 8 11 12 13 8 4 15 16 9 6 11 5 5 18 8 1
6.2% 4. 8% 5.6% 9. 0% 7.5% 5.0% 4. 8% 6. 1% 6.3% 5. 4% 8. 1% 9. 6% 3.5% 3.2% 9. 6% 6. 3% 1.7%
nq m NQ

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
QF5. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
assi st a popul ation struck by famine.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

o ® A

) ®

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY OPPCSE 11 7 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 1 2 4 5
2.2% 2. 1% 2.3% 1. 6% 1.6% 5.3% 2.3% 2.6% 1.5% 2. 7% 2. 4% 4. 4% 1.6%
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 20 14 5 6 8 5 11 6 2 1 4 2 13
4. 0% 4. 0% 3.5% 3. 0% 3. 7% 9. 4% 6. 8% 3. 9% 1.8% 1.5% 6. 0% 2.7% 3. 9%
1J
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
OPPCSE 0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0. 7% 1.5%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 119 96 17 46 55 17 32 35 33 20 15 21 83
23.8% 28.1% 12. 7% 21.3% 24. 7% 29. 4% 19. 2% 23.8% 24. 7% 35.8% 20.8% 24.6% 24.3%
(o} (o} aG
STRONGLY SUPPORT 341 218 106 157 151 32 116 98 93 33 48 57 236
68. 1% 63. 7% 80. 9% 72.9% 67. 4% 54. 4% 70. 5% 66. 7% 70. 2% 60. 0% 64. 3% 67. 1% 69. 2%
f AB F f

DON' T KNOW 7 6 1 2 5 1 1 5 2 - 4 1 3
1.5% 1.6% 0.7% 0. 9% 2. 0% 1.5% 0. 6% 3.1% 1.4% 5. 0% 1.1% 0.8%

REFUSE 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1
0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0. 5% 0.2%

SUPPORT ( TOP BOX) 460 314 123 202 206 49 148 133 126 53 63 78 319
92. 0% 91. 8% 93. 5% 94. 2% 92. 2% 83. 8% 89. 6% 90. 5% 94. 9% 95. 8% 85. 1% 91. 7% 93. 5%

f g g k

OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 31 21 8 10 12 9 15 9 4 2 6 6 19
6.2% 6.1% 5.8% 4. 6% 5.3% 14. 7% 9. 2% 6. 5% 3.2% 4. 2% 8. 4% 7.2% 5. 5%

abDe |

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
QF6. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
uphol d international |aw.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working
<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

® © ® )

)

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
STRONGLY OPPCSE 28 9 10 9 12 11 2 14 14 7 7 8 6 5 15 6 1
5. 5% 5.2% 5.2% 6. 6% 6. 9% 6. 4% 1.9% 5.6% 5. 5% 4. 1% 9. 3% 7.1% 4. 2% 3.6% 7.9% 5.0% 3. 0%
G G g n
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 29 19 3 8 16 4 5 11 19 9 2 10 9 9 12 7 -
5.8% 10.7% 1.4% 5.8% 8. 9% 2.6% 6.3% 4. 3% 7.3% 5.1% 2.6% 8.2% 6. 5% 6. 3% 6. 4% 6. 1%
FC aC C F k
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 5 1 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 4 - -
OPPCSE 1.1% 0. 4% 1.0% 1.9% 0. 4% 0. 9% 1.1% 1.3% 0.8% 1. 0% 2.1% 0. 9% 0.8% 0.8% 2.1%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 145 51 59 34 37 53 29 77 68 56 20 29 38 39 57 37 12
29.0% 29.3% 31.1% 25.4% 20.5% 32.7% 34.4% 31.5% 26. 6% 32.5% 28. 4% 24.8% 28.3% 26. 1% 30. 0% 30. 6% 30. 6%
E E E
STRONGLY SUPPORT 276 90 111 74 104 91 a7 138 138 97 40 64 74 86 99 66 25
55.2% 52.0% 58.4% 54.7% 58.4% 55.8% 55.2% 56. 4% 54. 0% 56. 4% 56. 4% 54. 1% 54.2% 56. 7% 52.2% 54.3% 66. 4%
DON' T KNOW 16 4 5 7 9 2 1 2 14 1 1 6 8 8 3 5 -
3.2% 2. 4% 2. 4% 5. 1% 4. 9% 1.2% 1.2% 0.7% 5. 5% 0. 5% 1.2% 4. 9% 5.6% 5. 6% 1.3% 4. 0%
JHf Fg H J Jk [¢]
REFUSE 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
0.3% 0. 4% 0. 4% 0. 4% 0.3% 0.2% 0. 4% 0. 4% 0. 9%
SUPPORT ( TCP BOX) 421 141 170 108 141 145 77 215 206 153 61 93 112 125 156 103 37
84.2% 81.3% 89.5% 80.1% 79.0% 88.5% 89.6% 87. 9% 80. 6% 89. 0% 84. 9% 78. 9% 82.5% 82.8% 82.2% 84. 9% 97. 0%
aBD E E I aL ANCP
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 57 28 13 17 28 15 7 24 33 16 8 18 15 15 27 13 1
11.4% 15.9% 6.6% 12.4% 15.8% 9. 0% 8. 1% 9. 9% 12. 8% 9. 1% 11. 8% 15. 2% 10. 7% 9. 9% 14. 4% 11. 1% 3. 0%
«c c c fg q

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
QF6. Support or Oppose the use of Canadian troops - To
uphol d international |aw.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe

) ® o ® A

Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
STRONGLY OPPCSE 28 19 8 8 14 6 12 8 5 3 4 5 20
5. 5% 5. 6% 5. 8% 3.8% 6. 1% 10. 2% 7.3% 5.4% 3.6% 5.1% 4. 8% 5.4% 5. 7%
SOVEWHAT OPPCSE 29 16 11 11 7 11 10 12 4 3 6 3 20
5.8% 4. 8% 8.3% 5.2% 3.1% 18. 9% 6. 1% 8.3% 3. 0% 5. 0% 7.8% 3.8% 5. 9%
e ADE i
NEI THER SUPPORT NOR 5 5 - 2 3 - 1 1 3 - 3 1 1
OPPCSE 1.1% 1.5% 1. 0% 1.4% 0. 7% 0. 5% 2. 6% 4. 1% 1.5% 0.3%
SOVEWHAT SUPPORT 145 102 38 58 64 19 49 41 41 15 13 30 102
29. 0% 29. 7% 28. 7% 27.2% 28. 7% 32.2% 29. 4% 27. 7% 30. 6% 27.5% 16. 9% 35.7% 29. 9%
K K K
STRONGLY SUPPORT 276 187 71 129 126 21 84 79 78 34 44 43 188
55. 2% 54. 7% 53. 7% 59. 9% 56. 3% 37. 0% 50. 9% 53. 7% 59. 1% 62. 4% 60. 0% 50. 6% 55. 3%
F F F
DON' T KNOW 16 11 5 6 9 1 9 7 - - 5 3 8
3.2% 3.3% 3.5% 2.6% 4.1% 1. 6% 5.6% 4.5% 6. 4% 3.1% 2.5%
REFUSE 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
0.3% 0. 4% 0.3% 0.3% 1. 0% 0. 4%
SUPPORT ( TOP BOX) 421 289 108 187 190 40 133 120 119 50 57 74 290
84. 2% 84. 4% 82.5% 87. 1% 84. 9% 69. 3% 80. 3% 81.3% 89. 7% 89. 9% 76. 9% 86. 3% 85. 2%
F F F aCGH gh
OPPCSE ( BOTTOM BOX) 57 36 18 19 21 17 22 20 9 6 9 8 40
11. 4% 10. 4% 14. 1% 9. 0% 9.2% 29. 1% 13. 4% 13. 7% 6. 7% 10. 1% 12. 6% 9. 2% 11. 6%
i ADE i i

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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G6. Do you think Canada should focus less on the UN and
nmore on other ways of dealing with international

Tabl e G6 Page 69

Nov.

2, 2004

probl ems
OR shoul d Canada maintain its focus on the UN?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
FOCUS LESS ON THE UN 137 41 54 41 49 51 17 60 77 43 17 40 36 43 56 25 13
27.4% 23.9% 28.6% 30.5% 27.3% 31.0% 19.9% 24.5% 30. 1% 25. 1% 23.5% 34.2% 26. 8% 28. 4% 29.5% 20. 7% 33.8%
G P
MAI NTAIN FOCUS ON THE UN 351 131 128 91 124 110 67 177 174 122 55 74 98 103 131 93 24
70.2% 75.5% 67.7% 67.2% 69.3% 67.3% 78.3% 72. 4% 68. 1% 71. 0% 76.5% 62.8% 72.5% 68. 3% 68. 9% 76. 6% 63. 8%
af L
DON' T KNOW 11 1 7 3 6 3 2 7 5 7 4 1 5 3 2 1
2.2% 0.5% 3.8% 2.3% 3. 4% 1.7% 1.8% 2. 7% 1.8% 3.8% 3. 0% 0.8% 3.3% 1.6% 1.9% 2.4%
b B m
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 -
0.2% 0. 4% 0.8%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
G6. Do you think Canada should focus less on the UN and
nmore on other ways of dealing with international problens
OR shoul d Canada maintain its focus on the UN?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
FOCUS LESS ON THE UN 137 100 32 52 54 28 57 33 30 16 17 22 97
27. 4% 29. 1% 24. 1% 24. 1% 24.3% 48. 0% 34.6% 22. 7% 22. 6% 29. 5% 23. 1% 26. 4% 28.5%
ADE aHl
MAI NTAIN FOCUS ON THE UN 351 235 97 158 162 30 102 111 99 39 56 60 235
70.2% 68. 6% 73.4% 73. 4% 72.6% 52. 0% 61.6% 75. 6% 74.8% 70.5% 75.5% 70. 3% 69. 0%
oF F F G G
DON' T KNOW 11 8 2 4 7 - 5 3 3 - 1 3 7
2.2% 2.3% 1.8% 2.0% 3.1% 3.2% 1.7% 2.6% 1.4% 3.3% 2.2%
REFUSED 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1
0.2% 0. 7% 0. 4% 0.6% 0.3%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
G7. Canada shoul d send troops to hel p when people
threatened by systematic human rights violations OR shoul d
should not put the lives at risk unless there is a real
threat to Canadian civilians or our national

interest.
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working

TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

(A (B) (9 (D) (B (F (9 (H ) (J) (K (L M (N (0 (P) (Q

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
SEND TROOPS EVEN | F NO 266 96 104 65 83 89 58 124 142 85 39 70 71 81 100 69 16
CANADI AN ARE AT RI SK 53.2% 55.7% 54.6% 48.0% 46.5% 54.5% 67.7% 50. 7% 55. 5% 49. 3% 54. 4% 58. 8% 52. 4% 53. 4% 52. 7% 56. 8% 42. 9%
AEF

DON' T SEND TROOPS UNLESS 199 68 74 57 87 59 23 107 92 82 26 40 52 63 77 40 19
CANADI AN ARE AT RI SK 39.8% 39.4% 38.8% 42.4% 48.6% 36.2% 27.1% 43. 9% 36. 0% 47.5% 36. 3% 33.6% 38. 2% 41. 6% 40. 8% 32. 9% 50. 0%
G AFG i aL p

DON' T KNOW 29 9 9 10 7 11 4 11 18 5 5 9 9 7 11 8 2
5. 8% 4. 9% 5. 0% 7.6% 4. 2% 6. 9% 5.3% 4. 4% 7.2% 2. 7% 7. 1% 7.6% 7.0% 4. 9% 5. 9% 6.9% 5. 4%

i i i

REFUSED 6 3 3 1 4 - 3 3 1 2 - 3 - 1 4 1
1.2% 1.6% 2.0% 0. 6% 2.5% 1. 0% 1.3% 0. 5% 2.3% 2.4% 0.5% 3. 4% 1.7%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
G7. Canada shoul d send troops to hel p when people
threatened by systematic human rights violations OR shoul d
should not put the lives at risk unless there is a real
threat to Canadian civilians or our national interest.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- | evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
SEND TROOPS EVEN | F NO 266 181 72 122 116 26 79 72 78 37 35 52 180
CANADI AN ARE AT RI SK 53. 2% 52. 7% 54. 7% 56. 6% 52. 0% 45. 2% 47. 9% 48. 7% 58. 8% 67.2% 46. 8% 60. 7% 52. 7%
gh AGH k
DON' T SEND TROOPS UNLESS 199 139 48 76 95 28 74 65 45 15 34 26 139
CANADI AN ARE AT RI SK 39. 8% 40. 7% 36. 6% 35.2% 42. 4% 47. 8% 44. 8% 44. 2% 34.2% 27. 0% 45. 8% 31. 0% 40. 7%
J iJ iJ | |
DON' T KNOW 29 21 7 16 9 3 10 8 8 2 5 7 17
5. 8% 6.1% 5. 6% 7.3% 4. 2% 5.1% 6.2% 5.6% 6.3% 4. 2% 7. 4% 8.2% 4. 9%
REFUSED 6 2 4 2 3 1 2 1 1 - - 6
1.2% 0.5% 3.1% 0.8% 1.3% 1.8% 1. 0% 1.5% 0.7% 1. 7% 1.7%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

@. Canada should spread its foreign aid noney anong all
the countries in need in order to be fair OR Canada shoul d
focus its funding on a smaller group of countries so it can
make a bigger inpact in those countries.

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B) (9 (D) (B (F (9 (H ) (J) (K (L M (N (0 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
SPREAD AMONG ALL 211 82 79 49 74 78 31 98 113 69 28 51 61 58 75 54 23
42.2% 47.3% 41.6% 36.3% 41.6% 47.6% 36.5% 39. 8% 44. 4% 40. 3% 38. 5% 43. 5% 45. 0% 38. 6% 39. 8% 44. 9% 59. 7%
d g ANO
FOCUS ON FEW 254 85 98 72 94 79 50 130 124 95 35 60 64 85 96 60 14
50.9% 49.0% 51.6% 53.1% 52.7% 48.0% 58.2% 53. 1% 48. 8% 55. 2% 49. 3% 50. 6% 47. 4% 55. 9% 50. 4% 49. 3% 38. 0%
Q
DON' T KNOW 31 6 12 11 9 7 5 17 14 8 8 5 9 7 17 6 1
6.2% 3. 7% 6. 4% 8. 5% 5. 1% 4. 0% 5. 4% 6.9% 5. 6% 4. 5% 11.3% 4. 0% 7.0% 4. 9% 8. 9% 4. 9% 2.3%
b 1 Q
REFUSE 4 - 1 3 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 2 1 1 2 1 -
0.7% 0.5% 2.1% 0. 6% 0. 4% 0.3% 1.2% 0. 9% 1.9% 0.6% 0. 6% 0. 9% 0. 9%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
@. Canada should spread its foreign aid noney anong all
the countries in need in order to be fair OR Canada shoul d
focus its funding on a smaller group of countries so it can
make a bigger inpact in those countries.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- | evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
SPREAD AMONG ALL 211 140 63 86 94 31 72 65 61 14 31 28 152
42.2% 40. 8% 47. 9% 40. 2% 42. 0% 53. 1% 43. 4% 44. 0% 45. 7% 24. 9% 41. 9% 32. 9% 44. 5%
1J d J J J L
FOCUS ON FEW 254 176 62 111 117 23 78 73 65 38 39 47 169
50. 9% 51. 3% 47. 5% 51. 7% 52. 5% 40. 4% 47. 2% 49. 4% 49. 4% 69. 2% 52.2% 55. 1% 49. 5%
AGHI
DON' T KNOW 31 24 5 16 11 3 13 9 6 3 4 9 17
6.2% 7.1% 3. 7% 7.5% 5.1% 4. 6% 8.0% 5.9% 4. 4% 5.9% 5. 8% 11. 0% 5.1%
REFUSE 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 - - 1 3
0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 1.9% 1.3% 0. 6% 0. 5% 1. 0% 0.8%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
G5. If Canada had another million dollars to spend on
international diplomacy, do you think we would do better by

expandi ng i nternational presence OR expanding presence in
inportant countries.

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working

TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

(A (B) (9 (D) (B (F (9 (H ) (J) (K (L M (N (0 (P) (Q

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
EXPAND | NTERNATI ONAL 231 84 89 56 89 74 35 106 125 66 39 53 71 73 80 67 12
PRESENCE 46.2% 48.6% 47.1% 41.8% 49.9% 45.0% 40.9% 43. 2% 9. 1% 38. 2% 55. 2% 45. 2% 52. 3% 47. 9% 42. 1% 55. 3% 30. 8%
qj J J aoQ
EXPAND PRESENCE | N 236 81 90 66 80 81 46 121 115 93 28 56 59 68 100 49 19
| MPORTANT COUNTRI ES 47.3% 46.6% 47.3% 48.8% 44.9% 49.4% 53.9% 49. 6% 45. 1% 54. 4% 39. 2% 47.5% 43.2% 44. 9% 52. 9% 40. 7% 49. 7%
Km P

DON' T KNOW 29 7 10 11 9 8 4 16 13 11 4 7 6 9 8 5 6
5. 8% 4. 2% 5.1% 8. 4% 5. 1% 5. 0% 4. 6% 6.7% 5. 0% 6.6% 5. 6% 5.7% 4. 5% 6.3% 4. 4% 4. 0% 16. 8%

aoP

REFUSE 3 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 1
0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 1.1% 0. 6% 0.6% 0. 6% 0.8% 0.8% 1.6% 1. 0% 0.5% 2.7%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
G5. If Canada had another million dollars to spend on
international diplomacy, do you think we would do better by
expandi ng i nternational presence OR expanding presence in
inportant countries.
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- | evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
EXPAND | NTERNATI ONAL 231 156 67 110 97 21 74 73 66 18 39 40 153
PRESENCE 46. 2% 45. 5% 50. 6% 51. 1% 43. 6% 36. 6% 44. 6% 49. 5% 49. 9% 33.5% 52. 4% 46. 4% 44. 8%
i f J J
EXPAND PRESENCE | N 236 161 59 92 109 34 80 66 60 31 33 39 164
| MPORTANT COUNTRI ES 47. 3% 47. 0% 44. 9% 42. 9% 49. 0% 58. 2% 48. 2% 45. 1% 44. 9% 56. 0% 44. 8% 46. 3% 48. 1%
D
DON' T KNOW 29 22 6 12 15 2 12 6 6 5 2 5 22
5. 8% 6. 6% 4. 5% 5.7% 6. 6% 3.5% 7.2% 4. 0% 4. 5% 9.6% 2. 1% 6.2% 6. 6%
k K
REFUSE 3 3 - 1 2 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 2
0.7% 1.0% 0.2% 0.8% 1. 7% 1.3% 0.7% 0. 9% 0.7% 1. 1% 0. 6%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
H8. Have you read, seen or heard anything about a fire in a
Canadi an submari ne?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce

Working Not-work Not-work Working

TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Fenal e Fenal e Vst

® © ®

)

(9 () (K)
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
YES 449 140 179 129 161 148 80 229 220 163 66 94 125 133 167 114 35
89.8% 80.7% 94.2% 95.6% 90.2% 90.5% 93.6% 93.5% 86.2% 94. 6% 91. 9% 79.2% 92. 2% 87.9% 87.9% 94.5% 91. 8%
LB AB AB al AL L L anO
NO 49 33 11 5 18 16 6 15 34 9 6 24 11 17 23 6 3
9.9% 19.3% 5. 8% 3. 7% 9. 8% 9. 5% 6. 4% 6. 1% 13. 5% 5. 4% 8. 1% 20. 1% 7.8% 11.5% 12. 1% 4.8% 8.2%
PJhcD ACD H AJKM P P
DON' T KNOW 2 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
0. 4% 0. 7% 0. 4% 0.3% 0. 7% 0. 6% 0. 8%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
H8. Have you read, seen or heard anything about a fire in a
Canadi an submari ne?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- I evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B) (9 (D) (B) (F)
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
YES 449 304 125 199 200 48 139 128 130 52 64 77 308
89. 8% 88. 9% 95. 2% 92.8% 89. 4% 82. 1% 83. 9% 87.0% 98. 4% 93. 9% 86. 4% 90. 2% 90. 4%
g AB f ACH G
NO 49 37 5 15 23 10 25 19 2 3 9 8 32
9. 9% 10. 8% 4. 1% 6. 8% 10. 2% 17. 9% 15. 0% 13. 0% 1.6% 6. 1% 12. 4% 9. 8% 9.3%
Ic C D 1J I
DON' T KNOW 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 - 1
0. 4% 0.3% 0.7% 0. 4% 0. 4% 1.1% 1.2% 0.3%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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H9. Do you think that fire was a unique accident,

think it
mlitary?

Weighted ' N

UNVEI GHTED ' N

A UNI QUE ACCI DENT
SYMPTOM OF DEEPER
PROBLENMS

DON' T KNOW

REFUSE

Conpari son G oups:

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

2
0. 4%

or do you

is a synptom of deeper problens in the Canadi an
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I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Wrking
<35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
140 179 129 161 148 80 229 220 163 66 94 125 133 167 114 35
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
126 188 162 164 161 90 251 226 178 72 96 129 154 171 117 35
49 67 50 60 64 22 94 72 67 27 34 38 44 65 41 15
35.1% 37.3% 38.5% 37.2% 43.0% 27.8% 40. 9% 32. 7% 41. 0% 41. 3% 35. 9% 29. 9% 33. 1% 39. 1% 36. 2% 43.2%
G i M
75 94 58 80 72 52 118 109 87 30 40 69 70 77 60 20
53.8% 52.4% 45.2% 49.4% 48.3% 65.3% 51. 7% 49. 5% 53. 7% 46. 1% 42. 9% 54.8% 52.8% 46. 3% 52. 7% 56. 8%
AEF | |
15 17 20 21 13 5 16 38 8 8 19 19 18 24 13 -
11. 1% 9.8% 15.6% 12.9% 8. 7% 5. 7% 7.0% 17. 3% 4. 7% 12. 6% 20. 2% 15. 3% 13. 4% 14. 1% 11. 1%
g aH j al J
- 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - -
0.5% 0.7% 0.5% 1.1% 0. 4% 0. 4% 0. 6% 0. 9% 0.7% 0. 6%

ABCDY AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ
I ndependent T-Test for Means,

| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Cross-tab Tabl es
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
H9. Do you think that fire was a unique accident, or do you
think it is a synptom of deeper problens in the Canadian
mlitary?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H (n (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 449 304 125 199 200 48 139 128 130 52 64 77 308
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 477 330 125 221 206 48 142 135 142 58 70 84 323
A UNI QUE ACCI DENT 166 108 48 63 77 26 53 44 48 20 22 24 120
36. 9% 35. 4% 38. 4% 31. 6% 38. 6% 53. 6% 38. 4% 34.3% 36. 8% 39. 6% 34. 0% 31.3% 38. 9%
ADe
SYMPTOM OF DEEPER 227 155 66 115 95 16 55 69 7 27 29 40 159
PROBLEMS 50. 6% 50. 9% 52. 4% 57.8% 47. 4% 34.2% 39.8% 53. 7% 58. 8% 51. 6% 45. 1% 51.8% 51.5%
GF aEF G aG
DON' T KNOW 54 41 11 20 27 6 29 15 5 5 13 12 29
12. 1% 13. 4% 8.5% 10. 1% 13. 6% 12. 1% 21. 1% 12. 0% 3. 7% 8. 8% 21. 0% 15. 7% 9.3%
| AHI'J I aM
REFUSE 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1
0. 4% 0.3% 0.7% 0. 5% 0. 4% 0. 6% 0.7% 1.2% 0.3%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
K3. In February 2002, Canada sent 850 conbat troops to
fight alongside the United States and other allies in the
war agai nst terrorism Do you happen to recall the name of
the country to which those troops were sent?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] ] (9 (H (4] (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
AFGHANI STAN 269 89 105 74 77 101 59 170 98 117 53 43 55 83 113 54 18
53.7% 51.5% 55.6% 54.8% 42.9% 61.4% 68.8% 69. 5% 38. 6% 67.8% 74. 0% 36. 4% 40. 7% 54. 9% 59. 8% 45. 0% 46. 3%
pLM E akE AE Al ALM ALM P
BOSNI A 8 2 4 3 3 1 3 4 5 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 1
1.7% 1.1% 1.9% 2.1% 1.5% 0. 9% 3.2% 1.6% 1.8% 1. 7% 1.4% 1.5% 2.1% 1.5% 1.0% 2.8% 2. 7%
KOsOvO 9 1 5 3 4 2 7 2 4 3 - 2 1 5 3 -
1.7% 0.5% 2.5% 2.2% 2.2% 1.2% 2.2% 2.7% 0.7% 2.1% 4. 2% 1.4% 0. 6% 2.5% 2. 4%
i
| RAQ 60 23 26 11 24 20 8 17 43 15 2 17 26 22 23 10 6
12.1% 13.2% 14.0% 8.2% 13.4% 12.4% 8. 9% 7.0% 17. 0% 8. 7% 3.2% 14. 7% 19. 0% 14. 2% 12. 0% 8.2% 16. 2%
KH d aH k K aJK
RWANDA 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - -
0.2% 0.7% 0.5% 0. 4% 0.8% 0. 6%
OTHER ( PLEASE SPECI FY) 5 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 - 3 - 1 3 2 -
1.0% 0.5% 1.1% 1.6% 1.5% 0. 4% 1.0% 1. 0% 1.0% 1.4% 2.2% 0.6% 1. 4% 1.3%
DON' T KNOW 147 58 47 40 68 38 14 44 103 31 12 53 50 41 44 49 13
29.5% 33.2% 25.0% 29.9% 38.0% 23.4% 15.9% 18. 0% 40. 5% 17. 9% 17. 3% 44. 4% 36. 8% 27.2% 23.3% 40. 3% 34. 8%
JKHG AFG AH AJK JK ANO
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
0.1% 0. 4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0. 4%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
K3. In February 2002, Canada sent 850 conbat troops to
fight alongside the United States and other allies in the
war agai nst terrorism Do you happen to recall the name of
the country to which those troops were sent?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d- | evel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
AFGHANI STAN 269 196 61 149 100 18 - 87 127 55 43 54 172
53. 7% 57. 1% 46. 5% 69. 1% 44. 7% 31. 4% 59. 0% 95. 5% 100. 0% 58. 1% 63. 2% 50. 4%
EF [} AEF f AH AHI aM
BOSNI A 8 4 3 1 4 3 5 4 - - 1 1 7
1.7% 1.2% 2.6% 0. 6% 1.9% 5.1% 2. 7% 2.7% 1.2% 1. 1% 1.9%
KOsOvO 9 2 3 6 3 - 4 4 1 - 4 2 3
1.7% 0.5% 2.2% 2. 6% 1.3% 2.3% 2.6% 0.7% 5. 1% 2.2% 0. 9%
b
| RAQ 60 48 10 22 32 6 43 17 1 - 5 7 48
12. 1% 14. 1% 7.6% 10. 2% 14. 5% 10. 7% 25.9% 11. 5% 0. 6% 6.9% 8. 6% 14. 1%
| (o} AHI I K
RWANDA 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -
0.2% 0.3% 0. 4% 0. 6% 1. 1%
OTHER ( PLEASE SPECI FY) 5 4 2 1 4 1 3 3 - - 1 - 4
1.0% 1.0% 1.2% 0. 4% 1.6% 1.1% 1. 6% 1.7% 1.2% 1.2%
DON' T KNOW 147 88 52 35 81 30 110 33 4 - 20 20 107
29.5% 25. 6% 39. 9% 16. 3% 36. 0% 51.8% 66. 6% 22.6% 3.1% 27. 4% 23.8% 31.3%
hi D AB ab ADE AHI I
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1
0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
AGE
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
18-24 93 93 - - 42 26 9 53 40 33 19 26 15 33 38 19 4
18.6% 53.7% 23.5% 15.8% 11.1% 21. 5% 15. 9% 19. 4% 27. 0% 21. 6% 10. 9% 21. 7% 20. 0% 15. 5% 9.3%
qMG A fG M M M q
25-34 80 80 - - 33 28 14 36 44 31 5 13 31 27 28 17 8
16.0% 46.3% 18.2% 16.8% 16.5% 14. 8% 17. 2% 18. 3% 6. 8% 10. 6% 23. 0% 17. 8% 15. 0% 14. 1% 20. 1%
K A Kl aKL
35-44 99 - 99 - 17 43 33 55 45 51 4 13 32 27 43 23 5
19. 9% 52. 4% 9.7% 26.2% 39.0% 22. 4% 17. 5% 29. 8% 5.2% 10. 8% 23. 4% 18. 1% 22.8% 19.2% 14. 4%
KLE A E AEF AKL KL
45-54 90 - 90 - 29 32 16 39 51 36 3 8 43 23 33 22 13
18. 1% 47. 6% 16.1% 19.3% 18.8% 16. 0% 20. 0% 20. 8% 3.8% 6. 7% 31. 8% 15. 0% 17. 1% 18. 6% 33. 4%
KL A KL AJKL aNop
55-64 61 - - 61 23 19 10 26 34 14 12 21 13 14 25 16 6
12. 1% 44.8% 12.7% 11.4% 11.4% 10. 7% 13. 4% 8. 1% 17.3% 17. 6% 9. 3% 9. 0% 13. 1% 12. 9% 17. 1%
A i Jm
65 YEARS OR OLDER 75 - 75 35 17 3 35 40 6 29 39 1 28 23 22 2
14. 9% 55.2% 19.7% 10.4% 3.2% 14. 2% 15. 6% 3. 6% 40. 0% 32. 7% 0.8% 18.3% 12. 0% 18. 0% 5. 7%
QUM A FG G m AIM AIM Q
REFUSED 2 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 2 -
0. 4% 0. 4% 0. 4% 0.8% 1. 7%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
AGE
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
18-24 93 64 25 30 42 19 34 28 22 9 11 14 68
18. 6% 18. 8% 19. 3% 14. 2% 18. 7% 32.8% 20. 6% 18. 8% 16. 7% 16. 9% 15. 3% 16. 7% 19. 8%
ADE
25-34 80 56 19 34 35 11 26 27 19 8 12 13 56
16. 0% 16. 2% 14. 8% 15. 9% 15. 7% 18. 4% 15. 7% 18. 0% 14. 7% 14. 8% 15. 9% 14. 9% 16. 3%
35-44 99 62 24 40 50 9 33 27 24 16 17 13 70
19. 9% 18. 3% 18. 4% 18. 7% 22.3% 16. 0% 20. 2% 18. 2% 17. 9% 28. 1% 22.5% 15. 1% 20. 5%
45-54 90 64 24 39 44 7 27 29 22 12 9 17 65
18. 1% 18. 7% 18. 4% 18.2% 19. 8% 12. 4% 16. 5% 19. 8% 16. 5% 22. 0% 11. 6% 20.3% 18. 9%
k
55-64 61 43 16 32 22 7 21 12 21 6 11 8 41
12. 1% 12. 5% 12. 4% 14. 9% 9. 8% 11. 4% 12. 7% 8. 4% 16. 2% 10. 2% 15. 5% 9. 4% 12. 1%
H
65 YEARS OR OLDER 75 53 20 38 30 5 22 25 24 4 14 20 40
14. 9% 15. 4% 15. 1% 17. 7% 13.2% 8. 9% 13. 0% 16. 9% 18. 0% 8. 0% 19. 2% 23.7% 11. 8%
i f i J am

REFUSED 2 - 2 1 1 - 2 - - - - - 2
0. 4% 1.5% 0. 4% 0.5% 1.2% 0.6%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
X2. Wich of the followi ng best describes your current job
status. ..
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B) (9 (D (B) (F) () (K) (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
SELF- EMPLOYED I N THE 22 6 10 5 9 6 4 12 10 12 - - 10 9 6 6 1
HOVE 4. 4% 3. 7% 5. 4% 3. 9% 5.2% 3. 8% 4. 6% 4. 9% 3. 9% 7.0% 7.2% 5. 7% 3. 1% 5.2% 3. 0%
SELF- EMPLOYED QUTSI DE 30 8 16 6 4 13 9 27 3 27 - - 3 11 10 6 3
THE HOMVE 6. 0% 4. 6% 8.5% 4.3% 2. 4% 7.9% 10.2% 11. 0% 1.2% 15. 7% 2.3% 7.5% 5. 4% 4. 7% 7.5%
ME E E Al AM
EMPLOYED FULL-TI ME 206 78 110 17 49 82 53 113 93 113 - - 93 56 78 56 16
41.2% 45.0% 57.9% 13.0% 27.2% 50.1% 62.1% 46. 3% 36. 4% 66. 0% 68. 3% 37.3% 41. 4% 45. 9% 41. 4%
ED D ABD AE AEF I A A
EMPLOYED PART-TI ME 50 19 26 5 20 17 6 19 30 19 - - 30 16 18 8 6
9.9% 10.8% 13.5% 3.9% 11.3% 10.1% 6. 7% 7.9% 11. 8% 11. 3% 22. 1% 10. 9% 9. 6% 7.0% 16. 9%
D D D Al
CURRENTLY UNEMPLOYED 15 5 5 5 12 2 1 5 10 - 5 10 - 2 6 5 2
3. 0% 3. 1% 2.6% 3.5% 6. 6% 1.0% 1.1% 2.0% 3. 9% 6. 8% 8.5% 1.5% 3. 0% 4. 4% 4. 2%
f aFG A
RETI RED 95 - 3 92 45 21 5 40 55 - 40 55 - 30 32 27 6
19. 0% 1.4% 68.3% 25.4% 13.0% 6.3% 16. 5% 21. 4% 56. 7% 46. 1% 19. 7% 17. 0% 22. 6% 14. 9%
fcC AC aFG g A A
HOVEMAKER 33 13 16 4 15 11 2 2 30 - 2 30 - 11 18 1 3
6.5% 7. 7% 8.3% 2.6% 8. 6% 6. 9% 2. 4% 0. 9% 11. 9% 3.2% 25.6% 7.5% 9. 4% 0. 6% 7. 1%
PHGD D D G g AH AK P P
A STUDENT a7 43 4 - 24 12 6 24 24 - 24 24 - 14 20 11 2
9.5% 25.1% 2. 0% 13. 4% 7.2% 6.5% 9. 7% 9.2% 33.3% 19. 8% 9. 5% 10. 8% 8. 8% 5. 0%
[} AC fg AL A
REFUSED 2 - 1 1 - - - 2 1 R - - - 1 1 1 -
0.5% 0. 4% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0. 5% 0. 4% 0.8%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
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Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
X2. Wich of the followi ng best describes your current job
status. ..
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe
(B) (9 (D) (B) (F)
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
SELF- EMPLOYED I N THE 22 15 6 13 8 1 2 10 7 4 3 6 13
HOVE 4. 4% 4. 4% 4. 8% 6.0% 3. 7% 1.5% 1. 0% 6.6% 5.2% 6.5% 4. 1% 6.7% 3. 8%
G f G G
SELF- EMPLOYED QUTSI DE 30 22 6 15 14 2 5 10 12 3 3 5 21
THE HOMVE 6. 0% 6.3% 4.3% 6. 8% 6.3% 2. 7% 2.7% 6. 9% 9.2% 5. 7% 4. 6% 6. 2% 6.3%
g 9 G
EMPLOYED FULL-TI ME 206 132 64 81 101 24 65 59 56 26 26 28 153
41. 2% 38. 6% 49. 1% 37.9% 45. 3% 40. 6% 39. 4% 40. 3% 42. 4% 46. 6% 34. 8% 32.6% 44.8%
B L
EMPLOYED PART-TI VE 50 36 9 21 24 3 22 13 11 4 8 7 35
9. 9% 10. 6% 6. 6% 9. 7% 10. 9% 4. 6% 13. 1% 9. 0% 8. 3% 6. 6% 10. 3% 8. 1% 10. 3%
f
CURRENTLY UNEMPLOYED 15 9 5 6 6 3 9 4 1 1 2 1 12
3. 0% 2.6% 4. 1% 2.8% 2.6% 5.5% 5. 6% 2.8% 0. 5% 1.5% 3. 0% 0.7% 3.5%
I I L
RETI RED 95 67 26 47 38 8 35 27 26 7 18 21 56
19. 0% 19. 6% 19. 8% 21. 9% 16. 9% 14. 2% 21. 0% 18. 3% 19. 7% 13. 4% 24.1% 25.1% 16. 4%
m
HOVEMAKER 33 30 1 8 13 11 16 8 7 2 6 6 20
6. 5% 8. 7% 0.5% 3. 9% 6. 0% 18. 6% 9. 6% 5. 5% 5.2% 3. 1% 8.5% 7.3% 5.9%
c c ADE i
A STUDENT a7 31 13 22 18 7 12 14 12 9 8 11 28
9.5% 8. 9% 9.5% 10. 2% 8.2% 12. 3% 7.1% 9. 6% 9. 4% 16. 4% 10. 5% 13.2% 8.3%
9
REFUSED 2 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 - - - - 2
0.5% 0.2% 1.3% 0.8% 0.3% 0. 6% 1. 0% 0.7%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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X3. Wich of the followi ng categories does your yearly
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total household incone fall within? Wuld that be...?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oynent St atus Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(B) (9 (D (B) (F) (9 () (K) (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
UNDER $20, 000 64 28 16 20 64 - - 24 40 8 16 27 13 22 15 20 7
12.7% 16.3% 8.3% 14.5% 35.6% 9. 7% 15. 7% 4. 5% 22.3% 23. 0% 9. 3% 14. 4% 7.9% 16. 7% 17. 5%
oJc C c A H aJM AIM [¢] o
$20, 000 TO UNDER $39, 999 115 a7 30 38 115 - - 51 64 35 16 37 27 37 39 33 7
23.0% 26.9% 16.0% 28.4% 64.4% 20. 8% 25.2% 20. 2% 22.7% 31. 2% 20. 1% 24.3% 20.3% 27. 0% 19. 0%
(¢} (¢} C A ajm
$40, 000 TO UNDER $59, 999 92 31 38 23 - 92 - 46 45 32 14 17 28 25 30 28 8
18.3% 17.9% 20.0% 16.7% 55. 9% 18. 9% 17. 8% 18. 6% 20. 0% 14. 4% 20. 9% 16. 4% 16. 0% 23. 4% 21.5%
A
$60, 000 TO UNDER $79, 999 72 22 37 13 - 72 - 41 31 35 6 8 23 19 33 17 3
14.4% 12.9% 19.3% 9. 7% 44. 1% 16. 9% 12. 1% 20. 3% 9.1% 7.0% 16. 6% 12. 8% 17. 4% 14. 1% 7.3%
Ld D A akL L q
$80, 000 TO UNDER $99, 999 37 13 19 5 - - 37 17 20 14 3 6 14 10 17 7 2
7.3% 7.2% 10.0% 3.8% 42. 9% 6. 7% 7. 9% 7.9% 4. 2% 5.3% 10. 2% 6. 9% 9. 0% 5. 9% 5.4%
d D A k
$100, 000 OR MORE 49 11 30 7 - - 49 35 14 31 4 1 13 14 25 9 1
9. 8% 6.4% 16.0% 5. 5% 57.1% 14. 2% 5.5% 18. 2% 5. 1% 0.9% 9. 5% 9.3% 13. 1% 7.4% 2. 7%
Qld ABD A al AKLM L q Q
REFUSED 72 21 20 29 - - - 31 41 18 12 22 18 24 31 7 10
14.4% 12.3% 10.3% 21.4% 12. 8% 15. 9% 10. 3% 16. 6% 18. 3% 13. 4% 16. 0% 16. 2% 5. 6% 26. 7%
P aBC i P P P

Conpari son G oups:

I ndependent T-Test for Means,

ABCDY AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANOPQ
| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

Cross-tab Tabl es

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH




Tabl e X3 Page 88

Nov. 2, 2004
OTHER CROSS- TABS
X3. Wich of the followi ng categories does your yearly
total household incone fall within? Wuld that be...?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Know edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-1evel Hi gh Generation Generation Establishe
(B) (9 (D) (B) (F)
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
UNDER $20, 000 64 39 21 25 26 12 35 22 6 1 15 12 36
12. 7% 11. 4% 16. 1% 11. 8% 11. 8% 20.5% 21.3% 14. 9% 4. 3% 1.5% 21. 0% 14. 7% 10. 5%
1J Al 1J aM
$20, 000 TO UNDER $39, 999 115 76 32 44 58 13 43 35 30 7 16 22 77
23. 0% 22.3% 24. 7% 20. 6% 26. 1% 22. 0% 25. 8% 23. 7% 23. 0% 13.2% 21. 9% 25. 6% 22.7%
J J j j
$40, 000 TO UNDER $59, 999 92 60 26 38 40 12 31 20 30 11 15 12 64
18. 3% 17. 4% 20. 0% 17. 6% 18. 1% 19. 9% 18. 5% 13. 5% 22.7% 19. 8% 20. 9% 14. 1% 18. 8%
H
$60, 000 TO UNDER $79, 999 72 49 19 34 32 6 12 27 25 9 8 12 53
14. 4% 14. 3% 14. 2% 15. 7% 14. 4% 10. 9% 7.2% 18. 4% 18. 6% 15. 6% 10. 7% 13. 7% 15. 4%
G G G
$80, 000 TO UNDER $99, 999 37 24 10 17 18 2 10 7 10 10 4 6 26
7.3% 7.1% 8. 0% 7.8% 8.2% 3. 1% 6. 2% 5. 0% 7.3% 17. 4% 5.5% 7.2% 7.8%
f aGH
$100, 000 OR MORE 49 35 11 30 17 2 9 10 17 12 5 8 36
9. 8% 10. 4% 8. 3% 13. 9% 7. 7% 3.2% 5.6% 7.1% 12. 9% 22.2% 7.3% 9. 4% 10. 4%
gF EF G AGH
REFUSED 72 59 12 27 31 12 26 26 15 6 9 13 49
14. 4% 17. 2% 8.8% 12. 7% 13. 8% 20. 3% 15. 5% 17. 4% 11. 3% 10. 2% 12. 8% 15. 4% 14. 4%
c (¢}

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
X5. Were you born in Canada?

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working

TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
YES 426 150 165 109 147 140 76 211 215 147 63 93 121 129 149 113 34
.2% 86.7% 86.7% 81.0% 82.3% 85.7% 89.0% 86. 1% 84. 4% 85. 3% 87.6% 78. 7% 89. 3% 85. 4% 78. 8% 93. 4% 90. 4%

[ L ANO [e]

NO 74 23 25 26 32 23 9 34 40 25 9 25 15 22 40 8 4
14.8% 13.3% 13.3% 19.0% 17.7% 14.3% 11.0% 13. 9% 15. 6% 14. 7% 12. 4% 21.3% 10. 7% 14. 6% 21.2% 6. 6% 9. 6%

P P

aPQ

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
X5. Were you born in Canada?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
YES 426 298 124 180 192 51 139 119 118 50 - 85 341
85. 2% 87. 1% 94. 5% 83. 8% 85. 8% 87.2% 84. 1% 81. 0% 88. 8% 91. 1% 100. 0% 100. 0%
AB h H A A
NO 74 44 7 35 32 7 26 28 15 5 74 - -
14. 8% 12. 9% 5. 5% 16. 2% 14. 2% 12. 8% 15. 9% 19. 0% 11. 2% 8. 9% 100. 0%
(o} iJ A

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Cross-tab Tabl es
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
X7. Were either of your parents born outside of Canada?

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 426 150 165 109 147 140 76 211 215 147 63 93 121 129 149 113 34
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 443 132 172 137 150 149 82 226 217 159 65 94 122 146 148 114 35
YES 85 27 30 28 34 24 14 38 a7 22 16 23 24 36 33 14 1
20.0% 17.9% 18.3% 25.7% 23.3% 16.9% 18.5% 18. 0% 21. 9% 14. 7% 26.3% 24.8% 19. 9% 28.2% 22.3% 12. 8% 3.2%
PQ i i aPQ PQ Q
NO 341 123 134 81 113 117 62 173 168 125 46 70 97 93 116 99 33
80.0% 82.1% 81.7% 74.3% 76.7% 83.1% 81.5% 82. 0% 78. 1% 85. 3% 73. 7% 75. 2% 80. 1% 71.8% 7. 7% 87.2% 96. 8%
n kl aNo ANOP
Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ
I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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X7. Were either of your parents born outside of Canada?

Tabl e X7 Page 92
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Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 426 298 124 180 192 51 139 119 118 50 - 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 443 315 124 194 198 48 141 122 127 53 - 90 353
YES 85 70 14 44 30 9 21 28 22 14 - 85 -
20. 0% 23.5% 11. 4% 24.3% 15. 8% 18.3% 15. 3% 23.5% 18. 6% 27. 9% 100. 0%
c c E g A
NO 341 228 110 136 162 41 118 91 96 36 - - 341
80. 0% 76. 5% 88. 6% 75. 7% 84. 2% 81. 7% 84. 7% 76.5% 81. 4% 72.1% 100. 0%
AB D i A

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

Cross-tab Tabl es

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
X4. Are you currently a Canadian citizen?

Age I ncome Gender

93

Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us

Provi nce

TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+

Working Not-work Not-work Working

Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Fenal e Fenal e

(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M

Weighted ' N 159 50 55 54 66 a7 24 72 87 47 25 48 39
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 170 45 59 66 68 51 27 80 90 52 28 48 42
YES 137 37 48 51 50 41 23 60 76 38 22 42 34
85.8% 74.4% 86.9% 95.3% 76.2% 87.3% 96.0% 83. 4% 87.8% 82. 1% 85. 9% 86. 6% 89. 2%
AB AE
NO 23 13 7 3 16 1 12 11 8 4 6 4
14.2% 25.6% 13.1% 4.7% 23.8% 12.7% 4. 0% 16. 6% 12. 2% 17. 9% 14. 1% 13. 4% 10. 8%
GD D G

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004

58
100. 0%
68

52
88.8%

7
11. 2%

Ontario Quebec Atlantic

(9 (P) (Q
73 22 5
100.0%  100.0%  100.0%
76 22 4
64 18

3
87.1% 79. 4% 59. 9%

10 5 2
12. 9% 20. 6% 40. 1%

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH




OTHER CROSS- TABS

X4. Are you currently a Canadian citizen?

Weighted 'N 159

100. 0%

UNVEI GHTED * N 170

YES 137

85. 8%
K

23
14. 2%
L

Conpari son G oups:
I ndependent T-Test for Means,

Tabl e X4 Page 94

Nov. 2, 2004
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd

English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
114 21 79 62 17 47 56 37 19 74 85 -

100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
124 21 87 63 18 48 59 42 21 80 90 -
101 18 66 52 16 35 48 34 19 52 84 -

88. 9% 82. 4% 84. 6% 84. 4% 94. 9% 74. 8% 85. 5% 93. 1% 100. 0% 70. 7% 98. 9%

AGHI AK
13 4 12 10 1 12 3 - 22 1 -

11. 1% 17. 6% 15. 4% 15. 6% 5.1% 25.2% 14. 5% 6. 9% 29.3% 1.1%

I AL

ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM
| ndependent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -

Cct ober 2004

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Cross-tab Tabl es
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
X10. GENDER

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working

TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic

(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q

Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
MALE 245 89 94 61 75 88 51 245 - 172 71 - - 66 103 58 19
49.0% 51.3% 49.6% 45.2% 41.7% 53.5% 60.0% 100. 0% 100.0% 100.0% 43. 4% 54. 3% 47. 6% 49. 5%
E akE A A N
FEMALE 255 84 96 74 104 76 34 - 255 - - 118 136 86 87 63 19
51.0% 48.7% 50.4% 54.8% 58.3% 46.5% 40.0% 100. 0% 100.0% 100. 0% 56. 6% 45. 7% 52. 4% 50. 5%
9 FG A A [e]

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
X10. GENDER
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
MALE 245 165 62 125 93 26 41 76 85 42 34 38 173
49. 0% 48. 3% 47. 3% 58. 0% 41. 5% 44. 3% 25. 0% 51. 9% 64. 4% 76. 2% 46. 2% 44. 6% 50. 7%
Ge AEf G AGH AGHI
FEMALE 255 177 69 90 131 32 124 71 a7 13 40 a7 168
51. 0% 51. 7% 52. 7% 42. 0% 58. 5% 55. 7% 75. 0% 48. 1% 35. 6% 23.8% 53. 8% 55. 4% 49. 3%
1JD abD d AHIJ 1J j

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS

X11. What |anguage do you normally speak at hone?

Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 500 173 190 135 179 164 86 245 255 172 71 118 136 151 190 121 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 153 199 169 182 174 94 265 258 187 76 118 139 172 191 122 38
FRENCH 131 45 48 36 54 45 21 62 69 46 15 30 39 5 9 112 6
26.3% 25.9% 25.5% 26.8% 29.9% 27.4% 25.0% 25. 4% 27.2% 26. 8% 21. 1% 25. 0% 28. 7% 3. 1% 4. 9% 92. 4% 14. 8%
NOg ANOQ n
ENGLI SH 342 120 127 96 115 108 60 165 177 111 54 83 94 141 164 6 31
68.5% 69.3% 66.7% 70.9% 64.5% 66.2% 69.9% 67. 4% 69. 5% 64. 5% 75. 1% 69. 9% 69. 4% 93. 0% 86. 4% 5.3% 82.3%
P i ACP AP AP
OTHER ( SPECI FY) 26 8 15 3 10 10 4 18 9 15 3 6 3 6 16 3 1
5.3% 4. 9% 7.8% 2.3% 5.5% 6. 4% 5.1% 7.2% 3. 4% 8. 7% 3.8% 5.1% 1.9% 3. 9% 8. 7% 2.2% 2. 9%
pmd D i M nPq
Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ
I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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X11. What |anguage do you normally speak at hone?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 500 342 131 215 223 58 165 147 133 55 74 85 341
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 523 364 131 235 229 56 167 152 144 60 80 90 353
FRENCH 131 - 131 61 57 13 46 41 36 9 7 14 110
26.3% 100. 0% 28. 5% 25. 6% 22. 4% 27.6% 27.8% 27.2% 16. 0% 9. 8% 16. 7% 32.3%
KLj A i i i akL
ENGLI SH 342 342 - 144 153 42 108 95 95 44 44 70 228
68. 5% 100. 0% 66. 8% 68. 6% 71. 8% 65. 3% 64. 8% 72. 0% 79. 2% 59. 6% 82.2% 66. 9%
A aCGH AKM

OTHER ( SPECI FY) 26 - - 10 13 3 12 11 1 3 23 1 3
5.3% 4. 7% 5.8% 5.8% 7.1% 7.3% 0.8% 4. 7% 30. 6% 1. 1% 0.8%

LM I I ALM

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

Domi nion Institute Foreign Policy Survey -
Cct ober 2004

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Cross-tab Tabl es
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
X11. What |anguage do you normally speak at hone?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q
Weighted ' N 20 3 9 8 2 10 9 5 5 6 4 5 7 6 1
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 20 3 9 8 6 7 3 11 9 6 5 5 4 5 8 6 1
FRENCH 3 1 2 1 - - 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1
14. 8% 10.6% 26.0% 16.3% 19. 4% 9. 8% 17. 1% 21. 9% 16. 1% 1% 12. 3% 100. 0%
ENGLI SH 10 2 6 3 2 6 2 7 3 4 3 1 2 1 4 5 -
53.6% 52.2% 67.0% 38.8% 30.2% 85.2% 75.7% 70. 9% 34. 8% 82. 9% 57. 4% 19. 4% 58. 9% 17. 5% 59. 4% 83. 9%
n akE i L n N

OTHER ( SPECI FY) 1

6 2 2 3 3 1 1 5 1 4 1 3 2 1
31.6% 47.8% 22.5% 35.1% 53.5% 14.8% 24.3% 9. 7% 55. 3% 20.7% 64.5% 41. 1% 63. 3% 28. 4% 16. 1%
H

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH
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X11. What |anguage do you normally speak at hone?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M
Weighted ' N 20 8 8 3 6 2 10 3 7
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 20 9 6 9 8 3 3 9 6 2 10 3 7
FRENCH 3 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - - 1 2
14. 8% 31. 9% 23. 6% 27.2% 19. 7% 18. 9% 31. 1% 29.2%
ENGLI SH 10 - 6 4 6 1 4 3 2 5 2 4
53. 6% 100. 0% 46. 7% 72.6% 27. 2% 62. 6% 43. 1% 52. 4% 100. 0% 47. 7% 68. 9% 55. 6%
A AHI
OTHER ( SPECI FY) 6 6 - 2 2 2 1 3 2 - 5 - 1
31. 6% 68. 1% 29. 7% 27. 4% 45. 7% 37. 4% 37.2% 28. 7% 52.3% 15. 2%
a m

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .
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DEMOGRAPHI C CROSS- TABS
X11. What |anguage do you normally speak at hone?
Age I ncome Gender Gender/ Enpl oyment St at us Provi nce
Working Not-work Not-work Working
TOTAL <35 35-54 55+ <$40K $40-80K 80K+ Mal e Fenal e Mal e Mal e Femal e Fenal e Vst Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(A (B (9 (D ()] (R (9 (H ) (3) (K (L) (M (N (9 (P) (Q

Vi ghted ' N 2 - 2 - - 2 - 1 - - 1 - - -

100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 2 - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 2 -
OTHER ( SPECI FY) 2 - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 2 -

100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100. 0% 100. 0%

Conpari son Groups: ABCD/ AEFG AHI / AJKLM ANCPQ

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004
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OTHER CROSS- TABS
X11. What |anguage do you normally speak at hone?
Mot her Tongue Interest International Scene Knowl edge of Events |ndex Generation of Canadian
Very Smat Har dl y/ Not No 1st 2nd
TOTAL English French Interested Interested Interested Awareness Low M d-Ievel H gh Generation Generation Establishe
(A (B (9 (D ()] (F) (9 (H () (3) (K (L) (M

Weighted ' N 2 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 -

100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%
UNVEI GHTED ' N 2 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 -

OTHER ( SPECI FY) 2 1 1
100. 0% 100. 0% 100. 0%

Conpari son G oups: ABC/ ADEF/ AGHI J/ AKLM

I ndependent T-Test for Means, |ndependent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% 1 evel .

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% evel .

INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH

Dominion Institute Foreign Policy Survey - Cross-tab Tabl es
Cct ober 2004




